- ITEM
29255

29256

29257

29258
29259

29260
29261
29262
29263

29264

29265
29266

29268

29269

29270

29271

29272

29273

29274

29275

29276

29277

29278

29279

_ DESCRIPTION

2N4251 SI NPN SW,FAB 13GHZ
TR 4N/S,HFE 62VCBO 15,1C 0.1
ATO-46 CASE (TEKTRO
NIX 465 SCOPE SPARE)

2N5484 N-CHANNEL FETTO-92
CASE

BD263B (DARLINGTON) PC 36W,
IC 4AVCBO 120,FAE 7MHZ,TO-126
CASE

40822 DUAL MOS-FET N-CHANN
EL GATETO-72 CASE

2N5485 N-CHANNEL FET;TO-92
CASE

TIP140 DARLINGTON NPN SWITC
H,B-3 TAB MTG CASE (AMPEX
#580-857)

TIP145 DARLINGTON PNP SWITC
H,B-3 TAB MTG CASE (AMPEX
#580-858)

2N5134 Sl NPN SWVCBO 20,HF
E 150TR N/S,IC 0.1A,FAB 250MH
Z;TO-106

2N5139 S| PNP SWVCBO 20,HF
E 407TR 45 N/S,IC 0.1A,FAB 300
MHZ,T0-106

3N211 N-CHANNEL FET (TAIT
193 R/T SPARE)

BC320B VCBO 50,IC 150MA,HFE
290,FAB 250MHZ,R-210 CASE(TAI
T 193R/T SPARE

2N6306 SI NPN SW,PC 125W,1C
8AVCBO 500,FAB 5SMHZ,TR 600N/
STO-3 CASE

2N5109 SI NPN,PC 25W,(C 0.
4AVCBO 40,FAE 1.2GHZTO-39 CA
SE (SUBF

OR BFW16A & 2N3866)

2N5953 (TEXAS) N-CHANNEL FET,R
-203 CASE,(VOLUMAX 4300 SPARE)

258622 S| PNPVCBO 400,iC 0 -
3A,PC 10W,HFE 30-200T0-5 CAS
E (NEC P

CN-1202 TX SPARE)

25C1865 SI NPN SW]TR 1U/S,PC
40W,IC 7AVCBO 450,HFE 15,F-1
2 CASE

25D556 (NEC PCN-1202 TX SPA
RE)

25C1584 SI NPN,PC 150W,IC 15
AVCBO 150,HFE 30-50,FAE 10MHZ
.TO-3 CASE (NEC P

CN-1202 TX SPARE)

25D375 S| NPN,PC 100W,IC 15
AVCBO 150,HFE 30-160,TR 100 N
ISTO-3 CASE (NEC P

CN-1202 TX SPARE)

28D377 S| NPN,PC 100W,IC 15
AVCBO 450,HFE 30-160TR 200 N
/SJO-3 CASE (NEC P

CN-1202 TX SPARE)

2N3393GE SI NPNVCBO 25,(C 0.
1A,HFE 907098 (VOLUMAX 4300
SPARE)

2N3906 (MOTOROLA) VCBO 40,I1C 0
.2A,HFE 100,FAB 250MHZ.TR 35 N
[STO-92 CASE (VOLUM

AX 4300 SPARE)

25A708 SI PNPVCBO 80,IC 0.
7A,HFE 80,FAB 100MHZ,TO-39 CAS
E(NECP

CN-1202 TX SPARE)

25C1889 SI NPN.VCBO 100,iC 3

.OHFE 500,FAB 15MHZ,TO-5 CASE
NFC. P

TVNZ SUPPLY GROUP

TECHNICAL CATALOGUE

- UNIT
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

ITEM

29281

29282

29283
29284
29285
29286

29287

29288

29289

29290

29291
29292
29293
29294
29295
29296
29297
29298

29299

29300
29301

29302
29303
29304

29305

29306

 DESCRPTION
2N6340 SI NPN SW,PC.200W,IC 25
AVCBO 160,HFE 30-120TR 30N/S

.TO-3 CASE (NOT SUITED FOR
HARRIS TRANSMITTER,REFER S/L

25C1889 SI NPN,VCBO 100,iC 3
AHFE 500,FAB 15MHZ,TO-3 CASE(
SEE S/L 292-79

28C1730 (TAIT R/T EQUIPT.SPA
RE)

MPS9418 (TAIT R/T EQUIPT.SPA
RE)

SRF1298 (TAIT R/T EQUIPT.SPA
RE)

SRF1585 (TAIT R/T EQUIPT.SPA
RE)

2NB080 SI NPN,PC 12WIC 10
AVCBO 36,T-72 CASE (SUB,FOR #
$D1012)

SD1080-6/MRF627 (TAIT R/T EQUI
PT)

2N3564 SI NPN VCBO 30,IC 10
OMA,HFE 20,FAB 400MHZ,R-110 CA
SE

SD1444/MRF629 (TAIT R/T EQUI
PT)

BC337 SI NPNVCEQ 45,IC 0.
5A,HFE 100,FAB 200MJZ,TO-92 CA
SE

BC549C SI NPNVCBO 30,IC 0.
1A,HFE 800,FAB 250MHZ,R-189 CA
SE

BC557B S| PNPVCBO 50,IC 0.
1A,HFE 330,FAB 150MHZ,R-183 CA
SE

MPS-A42 St NPNVCBO 300,IC 0
5A,HFE 40,FAB 50MHZ.TO-92 CAS
E

BC327-25 Sl PNRVCEOQ 45,IC 0.
8A,HFE 400,FAB 100MHZ,R-204A C
ASE

BF422 S| NPNVCBO 250,IC 2
OMA,HFE 50,FAB 60MHZ,R-191 CAS
E

BF423 S| PNPVCBO 250,IC 2
OMA,HFE 50,FAB 60MHZ,R-191 CAS
E

BF459 SI NPN,PC 6W,IC 0.1A
VCBO 300,FAE 90MHZ,TO-126 CAS
E

BUY47 SI NPN,PC 1.0W,IC 7A
VCBO 150,HFE 40-150,FAE 90MHZ
;TO-39 CASE

TRANSISTORS,
SEE S/L 188 SERIES ALSO

2N5496 S| NPN,PC 50W,IC 7A,
VCBO 90,HFE 20-100,Y-220B CASE

BC548B SI NPNVCBO 30,IC 0.
1A,HFE 330,FAB 300MHZ,R-189 CA
SE

2N5246 N-CHANNEL FET,R-203
CASE

2N6083 SI NPN,PC 65W,IC 4A,
VCBO 36,HFE 5MIN. T-72H CASE

MPS-H11 St NPNVCBO 30,IC 4M
AHFE 60 (UHF/VHF)FT 650MHZ,TO

| -92 CASE

2N5245 N-CHANNEL FET, R-203
CASE

UNIT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

29307
29308

29309

29310
29311

29312

29313
29314
29315
29316
29317
29318
29319
29320
29321
29322
29323
29324

29325

29326
20327
20328
29329

29330

29331
EACH|
29332

ITEM

Page 7

DESCRIPTION

25A884 S| PNPPC 1.0W,IC 1.
5AVCBO 60,HFE 60-340,FAE 200M
HZ,R-182 CASE

25C1047 SI NPNVCBO 30,IC 15
MA,HFE 40,FAB 850MHZ,TO-92 CAS
E

28C1216 S NPN SW,FAB 300MHZ

“ ;TR 12N/S,HFE 14070-18 CASE

2N3739 SI NPN,PC 20W,IC 250
MA HFE 40-200VCBO 325,FAE 10M
HZ,TO-66 CASE

TIP29C S NPN SW,FAB 3MHZT
R 500N/S,PC 2W,IC 1AVCBO 100,
B-1 CASE

28A564 S| PNPVCBO 25,IC 50
MA,HFE 250,70-92 CASE

25A720 SI PNPVCBO 60,IC 0.
5A,HFE 90,FAB 200MHZTO-92 CAS
E

2SB512A-PSI PNP,PC 25W,IC 3A,
VCBO 80,HFE 40,FAE 70KHZ,B-17
CASE

25C1318 SI NPN,VCBO 60,IC 0.
5A,HFE 90,FAB 200MHZTO-92 CAS
E

28C1359B S| NPNVCBO 30,IC 0.
1A,HFE 220,FAB 300MHZ,TO-92 CA
SE

28C1384 St NPN,PC 0.75W,IC 1
S5ANVCBO 60,HFE 60-340,FAE 200
MHZ,R-182 CASE

25C1685 SI NPNVCBO 60,IC 0.
1A,HFE 650,FAB 150MHZTO-92 CA
SE

25C1847 SI NPN,PC 1.2W,IC 1.
5AVCBO 50,HFE 30-220,FAE 150M
HZ,TO-126 CASE '

2SD389A SI NPN,PC 25W,IC 3A,
VCBO 80,HFE 30-160,FAE 25KHZ,B
-17 CASE

D40D8 SI NPN SW,PC 6.2W,IC
1.0AVCEO 60,FAB 200MHZTR 25
N/S)Y-202 CASE

BDX37 SI NPN,PC 1.0W,IC 5A
VCBO 80,HFE 40-450,FAE 100MHZ
JTO-126 CASE

2N5880 S| PNP SW,PC 160W,IC
15A,TR 700N/S,FAE 4MHZ,HFE 20
-10070-3 CASE

2N5882 SI NPN SW,PC 150W,IC
15ATR 700N/S,FAE 4MHZ,HFE 20
-10070-3 CASE

2SD350A SI NPN,PC 22W,IC 11A
VCBO 15K,HFE 3-15T0-3 CASE

BU426 SI NPN SW,FAB 6MHZ,T
R 600N/S,PC 70W,IC 6AVCEO 375
,B-46 CASE

2N5772 S| NPN SWVCBO 40,IC
0.2A,HFE 120TR 15N/S,FAB 350
MHZ,TO-92 CASE

25C647 SI NPN,PC 50W,IC 5A,
VCBO 80,HFE 20-30,FAE 300KHZ,T
0-3 CASE

BD236 S| PNP SW,FAB 3MHZT
R 300N/S,PC 25W,IC 2AVCBO 60,
HFE 25070126

BU208 SI NPN,PC 12W,IC 5A,
VCEO 700,FAE 7MHZ,TO-3 CASE

MJE2801 SI NPN,PC 90W,IC 10A
,HFE 25-100,B-16 CASE

MJE2901 S| PNPPC 90W,IC 10A

HEE 2RANNR AR MAQE

EACFH

EACFH

EACFH

EACH

EACH

EACFH

EACH

EACFH

EACH

EACFH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACEH

EACH

EACH

EACFH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACEH

EACH

EACF

EACEH

EACH




ITEM
29333

29334

29335

DESCRIPTION

25D636 SI NPNVCBO 30,IC 0.
2A,HFE 90,B-37 CASE

25D639 SI NPN, VGBO 60,IC 1
| .0A,HFE 60,B-37 CASE

GES5816 SI NPNVCBO 50,IC 0.

| 75AMPHFE 100,FAB 120MHZ,TO-92
‘| CASE

‘| GES5817 SI PNPVCBO 50,IC 0.
| 75AMPHFE 100,FAB 120MHZTO-92
CASE

337 | 21142 GE PNPVCBO 30,C 0.

1A,HFE 10,FAB 320MHZ,TO-5 CASE

8 || 2N6251 (MATCHED PAIR) SI NPN S
~ {W,PC 100W,IC 10ATR 2U/SECVCB

{0450 HFE

|E

| ZTX107L B-58 CASE (QUANTEL E
| QUIPTSPARE)

| T1S75 N-CHANNEL FET SWITCH

6-50, FAE 2.5MHZ,TO-3 CASE

| MD3251 S| PNPVCBO 50,IC 50
| MA,HFE 100,FAB 600MHZT0-99 CA
| SE

| RCA-1000 S NPN DARLINGTON,PC

90W,IC 8AVCBO 60,HFE 750MIN.

| TO-3 CASE

| E177 P-CHANNEL FET SWITCH
T-106 CASE

| MPS6519 SI PNPVCBO 25,C 0.
| 1AHFE 250,FAB 340MHZT0-92 CA
| SE

| ZTX212AL SI PNPVCBO 60,IC 0.
| 2A,HFE 125,FAB 200MHZ,B-58 CAS

,R-203 CASE

BFX81 SI PNP/NPN COMPL.SYM
- | METRY;TO-77 CASE

| BSV64 SI NPN SW.PC 5W,IC 2
| ATR 600N/SVCBO 100,HFE 40,FA
| B'100MHZT0-39

BFS96 SI PNPVCBO 60,IC 1.
0A,HFE 40,FAB 150MHZ,B-58 CASE

9349 | BSV49B QUANTEL EQUIPTSPARE

| ZTX551 SI PNPPC 2WIC 1.0A
| VCBO 80,FAE 150MHZ,HFE 50-150
| 'B58 CASE

1 | BF115 S NPNVCBO 50,1C 30

| MAHFE 45FAB 230MHZTO-72 CAS

v‘E

o 2N6297 PNP (DARLINGTON)PC 5

| OW,IC 4AVCBO 80.FAE 4MHZTO-6

| 6 CASE
3 | B12-28 SI NPN,PC 25W,IC 25

- | AVCEOQ 35,FAE 175MHZ,T-91 CASE

29354 | BM100-28 SI NPN,PC 100W,IC 20
~ | AVCEOHFE 20(MIN).FAE 175MHZ.

9356 | MPS-U10 SI NPN,PC 1.0W,(C 0.

| 5AVCBO 300,FAE 60MHZ,B-18 CAS
7 | IRF130 N-CHANNEL POWER FET

| SWITCHTO-3 CASE

12N5629 S| NPN,PC 200W,IC 16
| AVCBO 100,HFE 25 - 100,FAE 1M

 |HzTO3 CASE

| BC639 SI NPNVCBO 100,C 1

~ | OAHFE 40,FAB 130MHZ,T0-92 CA

|SE

0 | BCB40 SI PNPVCBO 100,IC 1

1 0AHFE 40,FAB 50MHZ,TO-92 CAS

E

' PN4355, S| PNPVCBO 60,IC 0.
15A.HFE 60.FAB 100MHZTO-92 CAS

TVNZ SUPPLY GROUP

TECHNICAL CATALOGUE

UNIT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

PAIR

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |
29377 |

EACH |

EACH |

EACH |

ITEM  DESCRIPTION

29362

29374

29375

29378

29381

|20365

29366
29367
|2sses

.| CASE (FOR REPLACEMENT USE ONL

20369 |

20371
20872

20373

29376
| 0AVCBO 36,HFE 10-50,FAE 550MH

[esaro
20380

BFR94 SI NPN HF SWVCBO 30
,IC 0.15A,PT 35W,SOT-48 PACKA

|GE

29364
_ |'5AVCBO 325,FAE 10MHZTO-66 CA
|SE

2N6425 S| PNPPC 20W IC 0.2

BF324 S| PNPVCBO 30,IC 25
| MA,HFE 50,FAB 550MHZ,R-204 CAS
E
CM25-28 GRAINGER #6004 SPARE
| BD512 P-CHANNEL FETTO-202
CASE (FOR REPLACEMENT USE ONL
Y)
BD522 N-CHANNEL FETY-202
"

MJE 200 SI NPN,PC 1.5W,IC 5A
1 VCBO 40,HFE 45-180,FAE 65MHZ,

. |BBCASE
29370
- | VCBO 40,HFE 45-180,FAE 65MHZ,
.| B-6 CASE

MJE210 SI PNP,PC 15W,IC 5A

IRF251 N-CHANNEL FET SWITCH
;TO-3 PACKAGE

IRF9530 P-CHANNEL FET SWITCH
| Y-220 PACKAGE

IRF351 N-CHANNEL FET SWITCH
| TO-3 PACKAGE

VN10KM N-CHANNEL MOS-FETTO
| -237 PACKAGE

BC550C SI NPNVCBO 50,IC 0.

| 1A,HFE 600,FAB 250MHZ,R-183 CA
- SE PLISCH

TRANSLATOR SPARE

BLY30 SI NPN,PC 130W,IC 8.
Z7-94 CASE

DM5-12BA (TFT UHF LINK SPARE)
DM15-12BA (TFT UHF LINK SPARE)
BFQ68 (TFT UHF LINK SPARE)
BFQ34 (TFT UHF LINK SPARE)
BU142 SI NPN SW,PC 70W,IC

| 12AVCBO 70070-3 CASE

29382
EACH |

2SA1152L SI PNPIC 0.3A HFE 2
| 00,FAB 200MHZ,T0-92 CASE
| (KEGA

MI MONITOR SPARE)

[ 28C3307 SI NPN,PC 150W,IC 10

.| AVCBO 900VEBO 7,B-80 CASE

| (IKEGA
| MI MONITOR SPARE)

1 25D1270P SI NPN,PC 40W,IC 5A,

| VCBO 130VEBO 7,HFE 60-260,FAE
30MHZ,B-93 (IKEGA

| MI'MONITOR SPARE)

| 25K216 N-CHANNEL FETY-220 C
| ASE

| (KEGA

| MI MONITOR SPARE)

BFR95 SI NPNVCBO 30,iC 15
OMA,FT 35GHZT0-39 CASE

| (TFT 7700 U

HF STL SPARE)

MRF-901 SI NPNVCBO 25,IC 30
| AMPHFE 30-200,FT 45GHZ317-0
|1 CASE (TFT 7700 U
HF STL SPARE

| U310 HIGH GAIN J-FET,(SIL
| ICONIX)TO-52 CASE (TFT 7700 UH
| F STL SPARE)

UNIT
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH {

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH |
EACH 129
EACH |

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH |

ITEM
29389

29390 |

DESCRIPTION
40823 N-CHANNEL MOS-FETTO

| -72 CASE (TFT 7700 UHF STL SPA
 |RE)

BC369 Sl PNPVCEO 20,IC 1.

{ 0A,HFE 375,FAB 65MHZ,R-204 CAS
|E

| BC635 SI NPNYCBO 45,C 1.
| OAHFE 40,FAB 130MHZTO-92 CAS
e

| BD939F SI NPN,VCBO 120,IC 3
| .0A,PC 30W,HFE 40-250,FAE 3MHZ

Y-220 CASE

| BUT11F SE NPN(PHILIPS CTN R
EACH|

| 2SK105A N-CHANNEL FETTO-92
| CASE, (SONY #8-729-115-30)

6 | BD131 SI NPN,PC 15W,IC 3A,

X SPARE) SOT-186 CASE

VCBO 70,HFE 40,FAE 60MHZTO-12

 |eCAsE

'| BD132 S| PNPPC 15W,IC 3A,
| VCBO 45,HFE 40,FAE 60MHZ,TO-12
.| 6 CASE

| 251048 SI PNPVCBO 50,C 15

OMA,HFE 70,FAB 80MHZ,B-40 CASE

| BD239A SI NPN(SW),PC 2,IC 1
-| AMPVEBO 5,HFE 40,FAE 3MHZ,B-1
CASE

‘| TRANSISTORS,

SEE S/L 188 SERIES ALSO

| 151-0251-00 (TEKTRONIX 528A
| WIF MONITOR)

102 | 151-0250-01 (TEKTRONIX 528A
| WIF MONITOR)

151-0443-00 (TEKTRONIX 528A

| WIF MONITOR)

04 | BS170 V-MOS N-CHANNEL FET,
| 1092 CcASE

| NTM3904-B25, S/M FLAT-PACKAGE
- | (IKEGAMI 323P SPARE)

| NTM3906-Y25, SIM FLAT-PACKAGE

(IKEGAMI 323P SPARE)

7 | 2SA812-176,7, SIM FLAT-PACKAGE
| (IKEGAMI 323P SPARE)

| 2SA1206-EA, S/M FLAT-PACKAGE
| (IKEGAMI 323P SPARE)

| 2SA1244-Y-LB, S/M FLAT-PACKAGE
| (IKEGAM! 323P SPARE)

10 | 2SA1330-067, SIM FLAT-PACKAGE
| (IKEGAMI 323P SPARE)

25K94-X4, SIM FLAT-PACKAGE
| (IKEGAMI 323P SPARE)

» | 25C1623-L67, SIM FLAT-PACKAGE

(IKEGAMI 323P SPARE)

| 28C2223-F4, SIM FLAT-PACKAGE
| (IKEGAMI 323P SPARE)

4 | 25C3360-N16,17, S/M FLAT-PACKA
| GE (IKEGAMI 323P SPARE)

| 2SK321-P, SIM FLAT-PACKAGE
| (KEGAMI 323P SPARE)

| 25A1213-0 S/M FLAT PACKAGE
| (IKEGAMI 323P SPARE)

17 | 25C2873-0 SIM FLAT PACKAGE

| (IKEGAMI 323P SPARE)

{ INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, FLAT PACK

Page 72

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH




’2'9601
29602
29610
29611

29612

29614
29615
29616
20617
29618
29619
29620
29621
29630
29631
29632

29633
29634

29635
29636
29637

29638

29639

29640

29641
29642

29643

29800

29802

ITEM ]
| TL272CPS OP-AMPS/M FLAT-PACK

29613

DESCRIPTION

AGE

TL7700CPS,SUPPLY VOLT,SUPERVIS
OR,S/M FLAT-PACKAGE

UPC4558G2, OP-AMP,S/M FLAT-PA
CKAGE

UPD4528BG, DUAL MONOSTABLE MU
LTIVIBRATOR,S/M FLAT-PACKAGE

UPD4001BG QUAD 2-I/P "NOR" G
ATE,S/M FLAT-PACKAGE

UPD4011BG QUAD 2-l/P “NAND"
GATE,S/M FLAT-PACKAGE

UPDA4013BG DUAL "D" FLIP-FLOP
,S/IM FLAT-PACKAGE

UPD4015BG DUAL 4-BIT SHIFT R

| EGISTER,S/M FLAT-PACKAGE

UPD4027BG DUAL J/IK FLIP-FLOP
,SIM FLAT-PACKAGE

UPD4030BG QUAD 2-I/P EXCLUS!
VE "OR" GATE,S/M FLAT-PACKAGE

UPD4049BG HEX BUFFER,S/M FLA
T-PACKAGE

UPD4051BG ANALOG MUX/DUX,S/M
FLAT-PACKAGE

UPD4053BG TRIPLE 2.CHANNEL A
NALOG MUX/DUX,S/M FLAT-PACKAGE

UPD4068BG 8-/P "AND/NAND” G
ATE,S/M FLAT-PACKAGE

TC74HCOOF QUAD 2-1/P "NAND"
GATE,S/M FLAT-PACKAGE

TC74HCO4F HEX INVERTER,S/M F
LAT-PACKAGE

TC74HC32F QUAD 2-I/P "OR" GA
TE,S/M FLAT-PACKAGE

TC74HC74F DUAL"D" FLIP-FLOP

| WITH PRE-SET AND CLEAR,S/M FLA
| T-PACKAGE

TC74HC76F DUAL JIK FLIP-FLOP
WITH PRE-SET AND CLEAR,S/M FL
AT-PACKAGE

TC74HC86F QUAD 2-/P EXCLUSI
VE "OR" GATE,S/M FLAT-PACKAGE

TC74HC138F 3 TO 8-LINE DECODE
R/IDUX,S/M FLAT-PACKAGE

TC74HC139F DUAL 2 TO 4-LINE D
ECODER/DUX,S/M FLAT-PACKAGE

TC74HC244F OCTAL BUFFER/LINE
DRIVER/LINE RECEIVER,S/M FLAT-
PACKAGE

TC74HC373F OCTAL"D"TRANSPAREN
T LATCH,S/M FLAT-PACKAGE

TC74HC374F OCTAL'DFLIP-FLOP
WITH 3-STATE O/PS/M FLAT-PACK
AGE

TC40H373F 8 BIT LATCH FLAT
PKG (IKEGAMI 323P SPARE)

TC40H393F BINARY COUNTER F
LAT PKG (IKEGAMI 323P SPARE)

TC4H374F D TYPE FLIPIFLOP
8 BIT FLAT PKG (IKEGAMI 323P
SPARE)

SEMICONDUCTOR; DIODES,
RECTIFIERS ETC. SEE ALSO 185,
212 & 270 SERIES

MCR64-5 SCR 300V 55AMPGATE

42V @ NN4A Q145 CASF

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

“UNIT

29811

29815

29818

29821

29901

29804
29805
29806
29807
29808
29809

29810
29812
29813

29814

29816

29817

29819

29820

29822

29823
29824

29825
29826

20827
29900
29903

29904

29905

TVNZ SUPPLY GROUP
TECHNICAL CATALOGUE

ITEM
29803

DESCRIPTION -
2N2326 SCR 200V,1.6A,GATE 1
0V0.35ATO-5 CASE

2N3228 SCR 200V,3.2A,GATE 2
0V,15MATO-66 CASE

MCR203 SCR 50V,0.5AGATE 0.
8V,0.2ATO-18 CASE

HP5082-3081 PIN DIODE REPLACE
S #BA379

MVAM109 VARACTOR,AM TUNING D
IODE,C-132 CASE

KBPC602 BR.RECT. 200PIV,8.0A
MPSC-217 CASE

ML4406 VARACTOR DIODE (U/WA
VE)

60HQ100 RECT, 100PIV,60ADC,D
0-5 PACKAGE

MBR140P RECT, 40PIV,1.0AMP

1N4246 RECTIFIER 400P1V,1.0
ADC,A-1 CASE

T2300PD TRIAC 400V,25AMPST
R 3MA @ 2.2VTO-126 CASE (TAB
1 MTG)

KBPC04 BR.RECTIFIER,400PIV,
3 ADC,C-214 CASE

IN64 DIODE (GE),25PIV,MIN
VF 1.0V @ 3MA,DO-7 CASE

T6420 TRIAC400V,40ADCTR
2.5V @ 50MA,SC87B CASE

TVS505 (UNITRODE) 5VOLT TRANSI
ENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR

TVS528 (UNITRODE) 28VOLT TRANS
IENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR

70HFR60 RECTIFIER 600V,70ADC
,DO-5 CASE (STUD ANODE)

70HF60 RECTIFIER 600V,70ADC
,DO-5 CASE (STUD CATHODE)

A48112 STEP RECOVERY DIODE
(TFT 7700 SERIES UHF STL SPAR
B

DKV6520 VARACTOR DIODE
(TFT 7700 SERIES UHF STL SPAR
E)

SY432D (#8-719-114-34 SONY
PVM 2010QM MONITOR)

185119 (SONY PVM2010 MONITO
R #8-719-911-19)

152836-A4 DIODE,75PIV,(IKEGA
MI 323P SPARE),S/M FLAT-PACKAG
E

152838-A6 DIODE,75PIV,(IKEGA
MI 323P SPARE),S/M FLAT-PACKAG
E

155123-A7 DIODE,70V TR 9N/S(
IKEGAM! 323P SPARE),S/M FLAT-P
ACKAGE

SEMICONDUCTOR (CONTD FROM
S/L187-99)

1N5448A (VARACTOR) 22PF @ 4V
,DO-7 CASE

Q4015L4 TRIAC,400PIV,15A, GAT
E 50MA 3V.RD-11 CASE (COL.PROC
| ESSOR SPARE)

IN5624 DIODE 200PIV,3.0ADC,
A-249 CASE

16RC20A SCR,200V,35AMP.GATE
ANMA @ SVTO-4R CASF

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH

UNIT

ITEM
29906

29907
29908

29909
29911
29912
29914

29916
29918

29920
29921
29922

29923
29924

29925
29926

29927
29928

29929
29930

29931

29932
29933
29934

29935
29936

29937

29938

o

S3AR20 SI RECT. 300PIV,20AD
C,5324 CASE,STUD ANODE

(FOR W

JHOUSE #TNE50/10 CHARGER UNIT)

C128L04C SELENIUM SURGE SUPPRE
SSOR (FOR W/H TYPE TNE50/10 C
HARGE UNIT)

C128L05A SELENIUM SURGE SUPPRE
SSOR (FOR W/H TYPE TNE50/10 C
HARGER UNIT)

C106B3 SCR 200V 4A,GATE 0.8
V,200UA,MU112 CASE (VTR SPARE)

SSD7001 DUAL DIODE (CDL E
QUIPT #503-138)

BAY72 SW DIODE,125P1V,225M
ATR 50N/S,DO-35 CASE

IN5395 S| RECTIFIER 400P1V,
15ADC,DO-15 CASE

EE-400 (EECO TIME CODE GENE
RATOR & READER SPARE #338002-0
1

151993 SW DIODE,20PIV,100MA
TR 30P/SEC,DO-7 CASE (SUB FOR
MA432 NEC TX)

MS4 DIODE,200PIV,200MA,D
0-35 CASE,(NEC TX SPARE)

SVv14B STEP RECOVERY DIODE,
A-1 CASE, (NEC TX SPARE)

1N5153 VARACTOR DIODE 6.2PF
@ 6V,F48 CASE (GT & E SPARE)

IN3891 SW DIODETR 200N/S,2
00PIV,12ADC,8465 CASE,(GT & E
SPARE)

IN4942 SW DIODETR 150N/S,2
00PIV,2ADC,A-1 CASE (GT & E
SPARE)

HP5082-0300 STEP RECOVERY DIOD
E,S268 CASE (GT & E SPARE)

BA244 SWITCH/LIMITER U/WAV
E,DO-35 CASE (GT & E SPARE)

D5503C MICROWAVE MIXER DIOD
E,F-85 CASE (GT & E
SPARE)

D5818A MICROWAVE MIXER DIOD
E,M577 CASE (GT & E
SPARE)

SC151D TRIAC 400V,15A (GATE
80MA @ 35V),MU27 CASE

1N4441 SW DIODE,1.5KVPIV,25
MADC]TR 300N/S,A-1 CASE

CRITX5HY1 SCR 50V 15A,(GATE 1
gM/(\; @ 3V),RD-1 CASE (SUB FOR C
110)

OA92 SW DIODE,15PIV,10MAD
CTR 100N/S,A-3 CASE

AAZ13 SW DIODE 8PIV,30MA,T
R 5N/S,A-3 CASE

BYX38/300R RECTIFIER 300PIV.GA
DC,DO-4 CASE (STUD ANODE)

2N4170 SCR,200V5AGATE 25
V @ 60MA,SC46 CASE (RTV TRANSL
ATOR SPARE)

BAX78 SW.DIODE 55PIVTR 20
N/S,400MADC,DO-7 CASE (LDK4500
TIC SPARE)

EH300 RECTIFIER,3KPIV,250M
ADC,A-3 CASE (LDK4500 T/C SPAR
E

MV2105 VARACTOR DIODE,15PF
@ 4V (132 CASF (CNI DIGISYNC

Page 73

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH




~ITEM  DESCRIPTION

29939 MDA990-3 BR.RECTIFIER,200P1V,
| 30ADC (MOTOROLA) MAGNATECH REC
- | ORDER SPARE

| HC2/250-15C. CONT.BRIDGE FOR
W/HOUSE TNE 50/10 REGULATOR

| MDA3504 BR RECT. 400PRV,280RMS
35ADC,35MM SQ X 13MM H,REPLAC
| ES MDA962 TYPE

| IN5450A VARACTOR DIODE (MARC
ONI B7303 TX #PS100310

| BYX30/200 SWITCH DIODE,200P1V,
| 14ADCTR 350N/SEC,DO-4 CASE (L
| DK5 SPARE)

| UTX4105, SWITCH DIODE 50PIV4
| MADCTR 100N/SEC,(LDKS SPARE)

16| 2N5446 TRIAC,600V,40A RMSG
| ATE 240MA 3.4V,SC-18B CASE

47 | HP5082-2912 (MATCHED PAIR =
EA)SCHOTTKY DIODES AMPEX #013-
1 966

1N3121 SW.DIODE 50PIV,110MA
-| DCTR 500 N/SEC,A1 CASE

BY206 SW DIODE 300PIV,400M
| ATR 1U/5,D0-14 CASE (RANK/CIN
| TEL #619576)

BA110 VARACTOR DIODE (10PF
@ 2V),D0-7 CASE (LGT TX SPARE

| IN3712 TUNNEL DIODE,A-82 CA
| SE (NORSK-MARCONI TX SPARE)

1152198 UHF SCHOTTKY BARRIER
MIXER DIODE,DO-7 CASE,(OKI TV
| TX SPARE)

| HP5082-2835, SW.DIODE 5PIVTR
100P/S,A-1 CASE (OKI TV TX SP
| ARE)

-| SD82A MICROWAVE MIXER DIOD
/| E,A11 CASE, (OKI TV TX SPARE

299

MV1403 VARACTOR DIODE, 175PF
| @ 2V,DO-7 CASE (LGT TV TX SPA
|RE)

BB106 VARACTOR DIODE,20PF
| @ 3V,M-501 CASE (NORSK-MARCONI
| TV TX SPARE)

MDA980-2 BR.RECTIFIER 100P1V,
12ADC (MOTOROLA) NORSK-MARCONI
TV TX SPARE

MPN3401 MICROWAVE SWITCH/LIM
TER (MOTOROLA) NORSK-MARCONI
| TV TX SPARE

2N3896 SCR,100V 22A,GATE 80
|MA @ 3V,SC-18 CASE,NORSK-MARCO
NI TV TX SPARE

| AAZ18 SW DIODE,20PIVTR 70
N/S,130MADC,DO-7 CASE

MDA970-3, BR,RECT, 200V 6ADC;M
OTOROLA 117 TAB MTG CASE

| 6RS20/SP9BY THYRECTOR (BTMS5B
TX SPARE)

| IN5406 600PIV 3AMPA-3 CASE
| U06G SW DIODE 600PIV,2AMP
TR 400N/S,A333 CASE (SUB.FOR
| D2201M)

| MR854 SW DIODE 400PIV;30A
| TR 100 NISEC, A-282 CASE

) | MR250-2 RECT. 2KPIV 0.25ADC,
DO-7 CASE (SUB.FOR MR991A

HP1902-0057 DIODE 6.49V (

1IN IAAIA PRNARC anFArFT ARAREY

TVNZ SUPPLY GROUP

TECHNICAL CATALOGUE

UNIT

EACH |

EACH

EACH |

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH |:

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH [2999

EACH |-
EACH |
EACH |
each |
EACH |
EACH |:

EACH |

EACH

ITEM  DESCRIPTION

1 | HP1910-0030 DIODE GE 0.1A (
- | HP LOGIC PROBE 10525T SPARE)

72| RHC5-12 (BY182) SW.DIODE, 12KP
| IVSMATR 250N/S A-1 CASE
MARCONI
MK8 REFTB2/323/BA.

150L20A 200PIV,150ADC,DO-30
CASE (SUB.FOR RS801A IN AWA TV
{ B-10A TV TX)

75 | #108 FOR WILTRON 640T RF
| ANALYSER

6 | #109 FOR WILTRON 640R RF
| ANALYSER

MR811 SW.RECT. 100PIV,1.0A
MP,A-383 CASE

2N4146 THYRISTOR,60V,0.25A,
GT 1MA @ 0.8V,RD-2 CASE

0 | 1N67A 80PIV:30MADC,(GE.DIO
DE) A-1 CASE

TID45 SW.DIODE, 250PIV0.2A
| DCTR 50N/S,A-60B CASE (SUB FO
| R DT230H)

| RS205 BR.RECTB00PIV4.0AD
C,SOT-112.CASE (REPLACES BY224
| -600)

.| BYV95B RECT. 400PIV,10ADC,A
| -333 CASE (REPLACES BY406)

35 | MR1122 200PIV.12ADC,D0-4 CA
| SE (STUD CATHODE)

6 | 70H60A RECT,600PIV,85ADC,DO
_ | -5 CASE (STUD CATHODE)

| T6421D TRIAC 400V,30AGT 2.
| 5V @ 005A,SC-87B CASE (CAUTIO
| N-CONTAINS BERYLLIUM OXIDE,
| HANDLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURR

| HP5082-2810 SCHOTTKY BARRIER
/| DIODE,A-1 CASE

| 2N4444 SCRBOOV5AGT 25V
| @ 006AMU-10 CASE

| 18960 SW.DIODE 50P1V,0.15A
| DCTR 10N/S,DO-7 CASE

3 | MBR2530 RECT. 30PIV,25ADC,S
|-329 CASE

IN1187A 300P1V,40ADC,DO-5 CA
SE

| IN5816 UNITRODE, 150P1V,20AD

CTR 35N/5,D0-4 CASE

VH247TT BR.RECT. 200PIV,6ADC
,M-532A CASE

IN4938 SW,DIODE,200PIV.30MA
TR 50N/S,D0-35 CASE

3 | IN6263 SCHOTTKY DIODE,60PIV
|,DO-35 CASE

0| TOOL; SOLDERING IRONS, SPARES
- | & ACCESSORIES

004 | SCOPE QUICK HEATING

| TRANSFORMER, (FOR SCOPE IRON S/
| L 300-04)

BIT,6.3MM CHISEL,(FOR SCOPE IR
ON S/L 300-04)

OEIE)E;\AENT,(FOR SCOPE IRON,SIL 30
-04

PORCELAIN INSULATOR(FOR SCOPE
IRON,S/L 300-04)

FLUX,SOLDERING ANTI-CORROSIVE,

AARN AL INE /FAA PR TIRD

UNIT

EACH |

EACH }§

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH {300

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |:

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

ITEM
EACH {300

DESCRIPTION

ﬂ‘AMINISCOPE MINIATURE QUICK HEAT
| ING,2.4MM BIT

BIT,2.4MM,FOR MINISCOPE IRON,S

| /L 30019

| ELEMENT FOR MINISCOPE IRON,S/L
| 300-19

| BIT3MM TO POINT,FOR SCOPE IRO
N S/L 300-04

| ANTEX PRECISION MINIATURE, MOD
| EL X25, 230V 25W, WITH BIT #51

(32MM)

| SOLDER REMOVER,2.7MM W,1.5M RO

| LL XERSIN WICK #X-BB (BLUE)

| BIT (32MM) #51 FOR ANTEX MODE
| Lxes5

| SOLDER REMOVER,1.5MM W,1.5M RO

LL XERSIN WICK #X-AA (YELLOW
1)

| SOLDER,"SOLDERFIVE" RESIN CORE
| 0.9MM,20G,60T/40L,500G REEL =
| EA CAUTION:HEATED R
1 ESIN FUMES MAY CAUSE RESPIRATO

| SOLDER,"SOLDERFIVE" RESIN CORE

1.6MM,16G 60T/40L,500G REEL =
EA CAUTION:HEATED R

| ESIN FUMES MAY CAUSE RESPIRATO
| SOLDER,0.9MM,60/40 (2.5KG REEL

),XERSIN NON-RESIN #2012

| (REPLACES
| XERSIN/SAVBIT 2000)

| SOLDER,1.6MM,60/40 (25KG REEL

| ).XERSIN NON-RESIN #2012
| (REPLACES
| XERSIN 2000)

| ORYX 50 THERMOSTATIC IRON

SAFETY STAND FOR ORYX 50

| REPLACEMENT SPONGE FOR SAFETY
| STAND ‘

| ELEMENT, 50 WATT, FOR ORYX 50

| BIT FOR ORYX 50, #LL/DF/16. 1.
| 6MM TIP

5 | BiT FOR ORYX 50, #LL/DF/32. 3.
| 2MM TIP

BIT FOR ORYX 50, #LL/DF/64. 6.

| 4MM TIP

| VISIFILTER #1309/0020
| FOR PACE DESOLDER STATION

| TIPCHISEL 1/8" #1121-
| 0130 (SODR-X-TRACTOR SX300
| SPARE)

| TIPCHISEL 116" #1121-

0131 (SODR-X-TRACTOR SX300

| SPARE)
| TIPTAPERED #1121-

| 0132 (SODR-X-TRACTOR SX300
| SPARE)

CLEANING UNIT SPONGE #4021-

0001 (SODR-X-TRACTOR SX300
SPARE)

| BRUSHWIRE #1127-
| 0006 (SODR-X-TRACTOR SX300
| SPARE)

| HEATER ASSY #1283

10002 (SODR-X-TRACTOR SX300

| SPARE)
| AC HEAT CONTROL VAR. #1285-

0014 SODR-X-TRACTOR SX300

| SPARE
 SET SCREW #1348-

1 Anoc /OMND V TR ANTAD OVann

Page 74

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH




ITEM
/30068

30069

30070
ot
39072
: 30074 !
30075
30076
3'007k7’
s
,30979
30080

3008t
30082
30083
| 30084
30085
30086
30100
30104
30149
30150
30151

30152

30153

30154

| 0 X-TRACTOR)

DESCRIPTION

HEATER AND SEAL ASSY #6010-003
4REPLACES #6010-0013 IN #SX30

BRUSH,BRISTLE #1127-
0002 (SODR-X-TRACTOR SX300
SPARE)

CHAMBER GLASS #1265-
0003 (SODR-X-TRACTOR 8X300
SPARE)

X-TRACTOR TIP #1121-
0091 (SODR-X-TRACTOR SX300
SPARE)

X-TRACTOR TIP 0.061 ID.#1121-0

| 217 (REPLACES #1121-0092) SX30
| 0 SPARE

X-TRACTOR TIP 0.036 ID,#1121-0
215 (REPLACES #1121-0093) SX30

| 0 SPARE

X-TRACTOR TIP #1121-
0094 (SODR-X-TRACTOR SX300
SPARE)

FLOW CONTROL VACUUM #1285-
0004 SODR-X-TRACTOR SX300
SPARE

FILTER FELT (PKT OF 4) #1309-
0005 SODR-X-TRACTOR SX300

| SPARE

FILTER FELT (CAP #1309-
0015 (SODR-X-TRACTOR $X30
0 SPARE)

TUBE ASSY. #1325-
0006 SODR-X-TRACTOR SX300
SPARE

HEATER & SEAL ASSY,DUAL PATH 1
20VAC35W (FOR SX20 SOLDER EX
TRACTOR)

FILTER ELEMENT *VISIFILTER"
#1309-0028

"VISIFILTER”REPLACEABLE ELEMEN
T EA= PKT OF 10) #1309-
0027

FILTER (EA = PKT OF 5) #1309-
0018 (FOR PACE PC
-20)

HEATER SEAL ASSY DUAL PATH 24V
AC 35W,#6010-0035 (FOR PACE PC
-20)

PTC 7 WELLER SOLDERING IRON Tl
PS FOR TCP & TC201 IRONS

PTH 7 WELLER SOLDERING IRON TI

| PS FOR TCP & TC201 IRONS

TOOL; MISCELLANEOUS. COAX
CRIMP $/L301-49 TO 69

CONTACT CLEANER. BPO #KG165

CRIMP DIE FOR*DANIELS CRIMP T
OOL (REFER S/L 301-49).

CRIMP TOOL HANDLE FOR COAX CRI
MP CONNECTORS K
INGS #KTH 1000

*CRIMP DIE (TWO HALVES) FOR CO
NNECTOR 032-56 K

| INGS #KTH 2001

*CRIMP DIE (TWO HALVES) FOR CO
NNECTOR 032-57 K
INGS #KTH 2002

*CRIMP DIE (TWO HALVES) FOR CO
NNECTOR 032-83 KINGS KTH
2003

CRIMP DIE (TWO HALVES). KINGS

| # KTH 2005.

UNIT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

PKT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH|

EACH

EACH

EACH|

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH|

EACH}

EACH

e
0156

30157
30162
30169

30170

30{i1
30172
30173
30175
30179
'3d180

30190
30191
30192
20194
30195
30196
30197
30198

30199

30200
30204

30207
30208

30232,

30242

IVNZ SUPPLY GROUP

DESCRIPTION

*CRIMP DIE (TWO HALVES) FOR CO
NNECTOR 034-59 K

| INGS #KTH 2032

*CRIMP DIE (TWO HALVES) FOR CO
NNECTOR 034-58 K
INGS #KTH 2007

*CRIMP DIE (TWO HALVES) FOR 03
2-54, 032-55 & 034-57 K
INGS #KTH 2012

CABLE CUTTERS "PRADINES 33",AN
VIL ACTION CECATEURS WITH 2* B
LADE

COAXIAL CABLE STRIPPER HANDLE,
WESTERN ELECTRONIC #CX-1

USE WITH CA

BLE STRIPPER INSERTS BELOW

COAXIAL CABLE STRIPPER INSERT

| FOR # URM70

COAXIAL CABLE STRIPPER INSERT
FOR # IEC 50-3-3

COAXIAL CABLE STRIPPER INSERT
FOR # RG179B/U

COAXIAL CABLE STRIPPER INSERT
FOR # PSF211M/8281/T3205/T3141

COAXIAL CABLE STRIPPER INSERT
FOR # RG213/U

*REPLACEMENT BLADES (PKT OF 12
) FOR COAXIAL CABLE STRIPPER.

HAND WIRE WRAPPING TOOL, FOR .
020" (05MM) AND 024" (0.6MM)
WIRE USE TERMINATION

BLOCK SIL 112-15 TO 112-18

HAND WRAP-UNWRAP TOOL “OK" TYP
E HW-UWw-224

HAND WRAP-UNWRAP TOOL “OK* TYP
E #HW-UW-24SM.

HAND UNWRAP TOOL #UW7TYPE"A”L
EFT HAND

HAND UNWRAPPING TOOL, FOR 0.4M
M TO 0.8MM WIRE WRAPPED CONNEC

| TIONS

HAND INSERTION TOOL FOR VARILO
K CONTACTS (SEE 029-88 TO 90 |
NC)

EDAC # 516-280-400

CRIMP TOOL FOR VARILOK CONTACT
S,FOR 1/0.020"/1/05MM9LSO 22

8-60 & 61

EDAC # 516-280-200

HAND REMOVAL TOOL FOR VARILOK
ﬁgNTACTS (SEE 029-88 TO 90 |

)
EDAC # 516-280-300

CONTACT REMOVAL TOOL FOR MINIA

TURE "D” TYPE CONNECTOR PINS 0
36-09/037-09

MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS

EXTRACTOR FOR LILLIPUT TELEPHO
NE LAMPS. WIDMAIER #110.2.1

SLEEVING TOOL, LARGE, FOR HELS
YN SLEEVES H50 - H100

SLEEVING TOOL, SMALL, FOR HELS
YN SLEEVES H15 - H30

HEXAGONAL DRIVER, FOR SOCKET-H
EAD SCREWS. 397MM, (5/32") AC
ROSS FLAT

* TVIRADIO ALIGNMENT KIT

HEAT SINK INSTALLATION TOOL, F
OR SIL 212-11

UNIT
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH| :

30299

TECHNICAL CATALOGUE

ITEM
30248

30249
30250

30251
30268

30269
30270

30271
30272

30273

30274

30297

30298

30400
30491
30492

30493

30500
30588
30590
30592
30594

30596
30598

_ DESCRIPTION ,
“PIN INSERTION & REMOVAL TOOL

FOR AMPHENOL #17 CONNECTORS 02
9-53029-54, 031-60 & 031-61

WIRESTRIPPER, 05MM

HEXAGONAL KEY, FOR SOCKET-HEAD
SCREWS. 1.5MM ACROSS FLAT.

HEXAGONAL KEY,FOR SOCKET-HEAD
SCREWS,0.89MM ACROSS FLAT (SHO
RT SERIES

MANUAL UNWRAP TOOL UDL#2026
FOR 0.5MM WIRE ON

TAG SIZE 1.7MM MAX DIAGONAL
MANUAL WRAP TOOL,# HW-2275M
MANUAL WRAP TOOL,#HW-26M,FOR 2
6 AWG(MAX INS DIA 0.046")ONTO
AMPHENOL #261 & ELCO #6007 SKT
S, ALSO FOR OTHER TAGS WITH TA
MANUAL WRAP TOOL #HW-26SM,FOR
26AWG(MAX,INS DIA 0.0317)ON TO

DIL SOCKETS

MANUAL WRAP TOOL,#HW-3032M,FOR
30 AWG(MAX INS DIA 0.027")ONT

O DIL SOCKETS

MANUAL UNWRAP TOOL,LEFT HAND,#
UW-8,FOR 20-26AWG,FOR AMPHENOL
#261 & ELCO #6007 SKTS.A

LSO FOR OTHER TAGS WITH TAG DI
MANUAL UNWRAP TOOL,LEFT HAND,#
UW-093R,FOR 24-32AWG FOR DIL S
OCKETS

CRIMP TOOL,FOR CRIMPING MOLEX
PINS S/L 028-98 & RECEPTACLES

S/L 030-98 TO 16
(1.6MM)-20(0.9MM)SWG BARE WIRE
HAND EJECTOR TOOL FOR MOLEX P!
NS S/L 028-98 & RECEPTACLES S/

L 030-98

EXTRACTION TOOL FOR MOLEX #480

9 TERMINALS (S/L 030-85)
MOLEX HT2759

MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS

HACKSAW BLADE, 300MM L, 18 TEE
TH PER INCH

HACKSAW BLADE, 300MM L, 24 TEE
TH PER INCH

HACKSAW BLADE, 300MM L, 32 TEE
TH PER INCH

MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS (BA & BSW
TAPS S/L 305-26 TO 53

TAR20 X 0.40MM PITCH
TAP25 X 045MM PITCH
TAP3C X 050MM PITCH
TAP4.0 X 0.70MM PITCH
TAP50 X 0.80MM PITCH
TAP6.0 X 1.00MM PITCH

DRILL, METRIC HIGH SPEED
JOBBER GRADE

10 MM
1.1MM
1.2MM
13 MM

Page 75

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH




I VING QUINTLT GnNWwyr

TECHNICAL CATALOGUE Page 76

| ITEM  DESCRIPTION ITEM QESCRIPTION ~ UNIT ITEM  DESCRIPTION

80611 | 1.5 MM EACH .| AL. BOX C/W PCB GUIDES.200L,12 EACH
S 1 OW,56D (MM).CLIP ON LID UNASSE
30613 | 1.6MM EACH | MBLED.#KB26.
30614 | 1.65MM EACH ,
130615 | 1.7MM EACH 30900 | CHASSIS; RACK MOUNTING
30617 | 18 MM EACH 30902 | HATFIELD SERIES 100 INSTRUMENT EACH
. - | CASE #2U/FWI200 C/W 2 U/C BRA
30619 | 19MM EACH 30681 | 70 MM EACH | = | CKETS
30621 | 2.0 MM EACH 30682 | 7.2MM EACH 30939 | 3&1/2"AC DISTKITMTS 9 CCT BR EACH
o e | EAKERS(S/L166 SERIES),MAINS SW
30623 | 2.1 MM EACH {30684 | 75 MM EACH S/L166-48, 3-PIN AC OUTLET,
- - (044-50)88 2 NEON BEZELS,(084-
30625 | 2.2MM EACH |30687 | 80 MM EACH { = =
30626 | 2.25MM EACH 130690 | 85 MM EACH |
] 31000 | CHASSIS; GENERAL
30627 | 2.3MM EACH {30693 | 9.0 MM EACH |
L - 31001 | 1H PANEL VENTILATOR WITH BAFFL EACH
30629 | 2.4MM EACH 130696 |95 MM EACH | = | E TO DWG A1/3977-23 & 5
130631 | 25 MM EACH| 31002 | FRONT PANEL ANODISED AND SILK EACH
- o | SCREENED FOR #14267 POWER SUPP
30633 | 2.6 MM EACH 30700 | DRILLS, METRIC HIGH SPEED |
b | JOBBER GRADE AND DRILL SETS o
130635 | 2.7MM EACH | 31003 | COMPONENT MOUNTING PLATE #1426  |EACH
. 30701 | 100 MM EACH | . |7 TRANSLATOR POWER SUPPLY.
30637 | 28 MM EACH| .
o 30705 | 105 MM EACH 131004 | #14091/375V REGULATOR MTG BRA EACH
30639 | 2.9MM EACH | - | CKET FOR DIESEL CONTROLLER.
[ 30710 | 1.0 MM EACH |
30641 | 30 MM EACH| 31005 | #14091/73BATTERY CHARGER MTG EACH
. 30715 | 11.5 MM EACH | | BRACKET FOR DIESEL CONTROLLER.
30642 | 3.1MM . EACH | -
o 30720 | 120 MM EACH {31006 | #14091/27 RELAY MOUNTING BRACK EACH
30643 | 3.2MM EACH| | ET FOR DIESEL CONTROLLER.
o 30725 | 125 MM EACH |
30644 | 33MM EACH | = 31007 | REGULATOR MOUNTING PLATE (12 V EACH
30730 | 130 MM EACH | | OLT) TO DWG. A3 14091/27
30645 | 34 MM EACH | | (FOR STANDBY DI
o 30738 | 08MM (ONE OF THE PREFERRED SI EACH | | ESEL CONTROLLER).
30646 |35 MM EACH | |ZES FOR PCB COMPONENT LEAD HOL o
o e 31019 | 4 CHOKE BRACKETS FOR GENERAL P |EACH
30647 | 36MM EACH | .| URPOSE POWER SUPPLY #11680 (EA
30794 | HSS JOBBER DRILLS IN METAL CAS EACH| | =9
30648 |3.7MM EACH - | E1.013X 05MM RISES (25DRIL
o LS) PN #3M 31020 | 4 TRANSFORMER BRACKETS FOR GEN  |EACH
30649 |38 MM EACH | ERAL PURPOSE POWER SUPPLY #116
|80 (EA =4)
30650 | 39MM EACH | .
30800 | BOX; CAST, PLASTIC, STEEL ETC. | COMPONENT PLATE FOR GENERAL PU  |EACH
30651 [4.0 MM EACH | - | RPOSE POWER SUPPLY #11680
L 130802 | ACU BOX,AL.SHEET,730 X 560 X 4 EACH |
30652 | 4.1MM EACH | | 00MM (NOM) BCNZ DWG.A1/12365-1 31022 | CAPACITOR BRACKET FOR GENERAL EACH
o * | PURPOSE POWER SUPPLY #11680
30653 | 4.2MM EACH 130803 | TV TRANSLATOR BOX #B,C/W HARDW EACH [
L | ARE KIT TO DWG 13892.(PLINTH S 31026 | 2H VENTILATING PANEL TO DWG At EACH
30654 |4.3 MM EACH | | EE SIL 605-60) RESTRICTED IS o |-39772
o | SUE-REFER TV TX COORDINATION G .
30655 | 4.4 MM EACH ¢ 31028 | TEST PLUGS (PAIR) EA=PAIR EACH
6 | DIE CAST BOX,L89 X W35 X H30 M EACH | | MS2 3M #4047
30656 | 45 MM EACH | M OD NOMINAL. EDDYSTONE # 7969 ,
o | PIRS # 509-923 31029 | IMPACT TOOL EACH
30657 | 46MM EACH { M
o 30807 | DIE CAST BOX,116 X 90 X 51MM | EACH 152 3M #4055
130658 | 4.7MM EACH | |DALUMINIUM WITH LID,EDDYSTONE -
- 650 31030 | MODULE,HALF TAP SPLICING EACH
130659 | 4.8 MM EACH | . IMS
- 30808 | DIE CAST BOX,108 X 57 X 25MM | EACH |~ |23M#4008-B
30660 | 4.9MM EACH | == |DALUMINIUM WITH LID,EDDYSTONE '
L . |#B96 MODULE CROSS-CONNECT FEEDER(GR ~ |[EACH
30661 |50 MM EACH | | | EEN) MS
L 30809 | DIE CAST BOX,184 X 116 X 51MM EACH 2 3M# 4010
30662 {51 MM EACH |~ |IDALUMINIUM WITH LID,EDDYSTON
L - |Ewe4s 131032 | MODULE,CROSS-CONNECT DISTRIBUT ~ [EACH
30663 |5.2MM EACH | - 1ION(BLUE) MS
- 30816 | STEEL BOX 18G,229 X 152 X 57MM EACH -~ |23M # 4011
30664 |53MM EACH r | ,PAINTED NZBC GREY .
o © - |C/W 18G ALUMINIU 31033 | BUNCH BLOCK,PARTY, 5 X 4 EACH
30665 |5.4MM FACH [ |MLID & 6 SCREWS,UNPAINTED . IMS
. o {2 3M # 4016
30666 |55 MM EACH 130822 |PLASTIC ENCLOSURE WITH RUBBER EACH |
o |SEAL LID. 220LX120WX145H OBER 131034 | BUNCH BLOCK,PARTY, 8 X 2 EACH
30667 |5.6MM FACH |~ [TON #CES8 o |ms
- I -~ |(SPEED L |23M #4017
30668 |5.7MM EACH | .
30825 | AL, BOX C/W PCB GUIDES.120L 91 EACH 31035 | PROTECTOR,MODULE EACH
30669 {58MM EACH | |W55D (MM).CLIP ON LIDUNASSEM o IMS
-  |BLED.#KB13. . 123M #4019
- |59MM EACH ; -
. |AL. BOX C/W PCB GUIDES.200L,14  ~  [EACH [31036 |MODULE,CROSS-CONNECT MOUNT SET  |[EACH
|60 MM EACH |3W,80D (MM).CLIP ON LIDUNASSE . |(EA=PAIR) MS
. |MBLED.#KB20.

2 3M # 4060

|63MM EACH




ITEM

TVNZ SUPPLY GROUP

TECHNICAL CATALOGUE

_DESCRIPTION

Page 77

31037

DESCRIPTION

SEPARATOR,CABLE,FOR CROSS-CONN
ECT INSTALLATIONS MS

| 23M # 4061

31038
31039
31040

31041

31042

31052

31100

31122
31125
31129
31130

31131

31132

31133 |

31134
31135
31136
31140’
31145
31146
31147

31148

31149 |

MODULE,100 PAIR,BACK MOUNT FRA
ME MS
2 3M # 4096-F1

MODULE,200 PAIR,BACK MOUNT FRA
ME MS
2 3M # 4096-F2

CHASSIS AND HEATSINK FOR 100 W
ATT MONITOR AMPLIFIERS (500-11
).

BASE PLATE FOR 100 WATT MONITO
R AMPLIFIERS (MODULAR 500-09).

MODULE,300 PAIR,BACK MOUNT FRA

{1 ME MS
‘| 2 3M # 4096-F3

CHASSIS & COVER FOR 1H RACK MT
G. FIXED TUNED RECEIVER # 1386
4

RACK PANEL, UNPAINTED UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED

VIDEQ PATCH PANEL,ACME #JP-40-
WBA,FOR USE WITH S/L 03263 &
034-63

VIDEO JACKFIELD PANEL ASSY 2 R
OW,_3&1/2H RACK SPACE.

FRONT & REAR PAN

ELS ASSEMBLED,DWG /4966, USES

1H STD RACK PANELVENTILATED,P
AINTED RNZ COLOUR FH918C,TO. DW
G 60060-12

1&3/47H,5MM TH,ANODISING GRADE
LCOUNTER BORED,STD,RACK MTG, (
SEE S/L311-45)

381/27H,5MM TH,ANODISING GRADE
LCOUNTER BORED,STD,RACK MTG, (
SEE S/L311-46)

581/4H,5MM TH,ANODISING GRADE
,COUNTER BORED,STD,RACK MTG, (
SEE S/L311-47)

7"H,5MM TH,ANODISING GRADE,COU
NTER BORED,STD.RACK MTG, (
SEE §/L311-48)

883/4"H 5MM TH,ANODISING GRADE
COUNTER BORED,STD,RACK MTG, (
SEE S/L311-49)

10&1/2"H,5MM TH,ANODISING GRAD
E,COUNTER BORED,STD,RACK MTG.(
SEE S/L311-50)

1281/4"H,5MM TH,ANODISING GRAD

| E.COUNTER BORED,STD.RACK MTG.(

SEE S/L311-51)

1800 X 500 X 50MM ALUMINIUM,A
NODIZING GRADE SHET EA =
SHET

183/4"H,5MM TH,ANODISED,COUNTE
R BORED,STD.RACK MTG.(SEE ALSO
S/L 311-30)

3&1/2"H,5MM TH,ANODISEDCOUNTE
R BORED,STD.RACK MTG.(SEE ALSO
SIL 311-31)

5&1/47H 5MM TH,ANODISEDCOUNTE
R BORED,STD.RACK MTG.(SEE ALSO
SIL 311-32)

7"H,5MM TH,ANODISED,COUNTER BO
RED,STD.RACK MTG (SEE ALSO

“| SIL 311-33)

83/47H,5MM TH,ANODISED,COUNTE
R BORED,STD.RACK MTG.(SEE ALSO
S/L 311-34)

_UNIT

EACH

| EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH ¢

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

ITEM
31150

31151

31161

31162

31163

31164

31165

31200

31201

31203

31211
31212
31215
31'516
31217

31220

31221

31222

31223

31224

31225
31226

31207

31228

10&1/2"H,5MM TH,ANODISEDCOUNT
ER BORED,STD.RACK MTG.(SEE ALS
0 SIL 311-35)

12&1/47H,5MM TH,ANODISED,COUNT
ER BORED,STD.RACK MTG.(SEE ALS
0 SIL 311-36)

1H BLANK RACK PANEL 3MM TH,MAT
CLEAR ANODISED AL. CASA #
1 URP-AL3

2H BLANK RACK PANEL,3MM TH,MAT
CLEAR ANODISED AL. CASA #
2-URP-AL3

3H BLANK RACK PANEL,3MM TH,MAT
CLEAR ANODISED AL. CASA #
3-URP-AL3

4H BLANK RACK PANEL,3MM TH,MAT
.CLEAR ANODISED AL. CASA #
4-URP-AL3

5H BLANK RACK PANEL,3MM TH,MAT
.CLEAR ANODISED AL. CASA #
5-URP-AL3

RACK & FORM CHANNEL. CARTONS
FOR MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT

2H AC DIST.PANEL,RACK MTG (COM
PR.PANEL,2 COVERS & 2 MTG BARS
)DWG.15757/1-4(ESCUTCHEONS TYP

E 1 S/IL312-02TYPE 2 (RNZ)S/L3

TYPE 2 ESCUTCHEON (RNZ #FH918C
) DWG 15757/3 FOR S/L 312-01

WIRING BAR - 6 REQUIRED PER RA
CK - SCREWS USE 334-12 HEX HEA
D FOR CRAMPED INSTALLATIONS RE
QUIRING A WRENCH,0R USE 334-22

TERM BLOCK SWIVEL BAR 1883/8 X
1/2 FOR 2 BLOCKS WITH 5/16 BO
LTS & WASHERS FOR ATTACHING TO
CABINET

MTG STRIP FOR BCNZ CABINET RAC
K WIRING BARS,22L X 185/16__8
REQ PER RACK SCREWS
334-46NUTS 335-27WASHERS 33

MDF JUMPER RING DWG A4 7400

BASE FOR MOUNTING MDF JUMPER R
ING,DWG A4 7400

RACK FRAME KIT,RNZ LONG VERSIO
N,45H UNITS,ASSY MANUAL SEE S/
L 506-11) RNZ PAINT CODE

DULUX #9537750 FLORENTINE BRON

TOP PLATE,RAISED,RNZ PAINT COD
E DULUX #9537750 FLORENTINE BR
ONZE S/L 334-47,33

5-27,336-36 & 37)PLATE SUITED

RNZ SIDE PANEL C/W MTG.SCREWS
(SIL 334-02)PAINT CODE OXYPLAS

T #FH945C RNZ PAINT CODE

DULUX #9537750 FLORENTINE BRON

RACK DOOR FOR §/L 312-20,RNZ P
AINT CODE DULUX #9537750 FLORE
NTINE BRONZE

RACK DOOR,UNPAINTED,83H 2185/8
W,DWG A1-7490-4 FOR 312-27

RACK SIDE PANEL,UNPAINTED,83H
2185/8W C/W MTG SCREWS 334-02,
DWG A9-7490-3

RACK TOP PLATE ,UNPAINTED,MTG P
ARTS 4EA 334-47335-27,336-36
& 366-37

RACK FRAME KIT,BCNZ LONG VERSI

| ON,HALF DEPTH,(SEE ALSO 312-20
EACH{

& 28)

RACK FRAME KIT,BCNZ LONG VERSI
ON ARH TINITR (AQQV MANIIAL QJf

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

ITEM
31229

31230

31232
31233
31234
31235
31240
31242

31243
31244
31250
31257
31258
31259

31500
31502

31600

31601

31620
31621
31622
31623

31624

31700

31702

31703

DESCRIPT!ON

TOP PLATE,FLATMTG PARTS USE (

4 EA) 334-47335-27,336-36 & 3

7 (THIS P

LATE CAN BE USED FOR BOTH HEIG

TOP PLATE,RAISEDMTG PARTS USE
(4 EA) 324-22,334-48,335-273

36-36 & 37 (THIS P

LATE CAN BE USED FOR BOTH HEIG

SIDE PANEL 83H 2185/8W C/W MTG
SCREWS 334-02.TO DWG A1/7490/
3, (FOR 312-28)

DOOR 83H 2185/8W DWG A1/7490/4
. FOR 31228

HINGE,SATIN CHROME,3 REQD FOR
45H DOOR (ALSO 12 X M5-8MM(351

-32)
2 REQD FOR 25H DOOR (ALSO

MAGNET ASSY KIT FOR HOLDING DO
OR CLOSED

RACK-FRAME KITNZBC SHORT VERS
ION,25H UNITS.ASSY INSTRUCTION
S S/L 506-11

SIDE PANEL,1.17M H 550MM W C/W
MTG SCREWS 334-02,TO DWG A1 8
167/2 (FOR S/L 312-40)

DOOR,1.17M HIGH 550MM WIDE,DWG
A1 8167/1,FOR 312-40

RACK AC DISTRIBUTION CHANNEL B
RACKET DWG A2/7490/20

PRESSED STEEL FRONT VERTICAL A
NGLE,FOR EQUIPMENT RACK,DWG. A
2 1435211

USE CAGE NU

CARTON,5&1/2 X 5 X 84L,FOR VER
TICAL MEMBERS OF LONG CABINET
RACKS

CARTON,5&1/2 X 48&3/4 X 4983/8L
,FOR VERT MEMBERS OF SHORT CAB
INET RACKS

CARTON,6” X 5" X 22&3/4"FOR C

ROSS MEMBERS OF LONG & SHORT R
ACKS

BRACKET
#60053 RNZ AUDIO COMPRESSOR MO

NTING BRACKET.REFER S/L 110-30
AND 110-31

BUSH & RIVNUT, METAL

HANK 1/4 WHIT.HEX CAD.PLATED3
/8 SHANK,0.525 AF,(SEE ALSO S/

L 316-02)

M2.5 HEX STEEL CAD PLATED HANK
BUSH

M3 HEX STEEL CAD PLATED HANK
BUSH

M4 HEX STEEL CAD PLATED HANK
BUSH

M5 HEX STEEL CAD PLATED HANK
BUSH

M6 HEX STAINLESS STEEL HANK
BUSH (DUNK NUT)

CABLE CLAMP & SADDLE

CABLE CLIPINS BLACK CLAMPING
SIZE 3/16 DIA INSULOID #X1

CABLE CLIPINS BLACK CLAMPING
SIZE 3/8 DIA INSULOID #X4

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH




ITEM

31704 |
" | SIZE 916 DIA INSULOID #X7

DESCRIPTION
CABLE CLIPINS BLACK CLAMPING

| CABLE CLIPINS BLACK CLAMPING

SIZE 1/4 DIA INSULOID #X2

1| CABLE CLIPINS BLACK CLAMPING
| SIZE 5/16 DIA INSULOID #X3

| HALF SADDLE 1/4 DIA
‘| HALF SADDLE 1/2 DIA
| HALF SADDLE 3/8 DIA

1 RECTANGULAR BINDER FOR INSULOI

D PVC RINGS

| PVC RING INSULOID #R2
| PVC RING INSULOID #R3
1| PVC RING INSULOID #R4

PVC RING INSULOID #R5
PVC RING INSULOID #R6
PVC RING INSULOID #R7
PVC RING INSULOID #R8

PVC RING,INSULOID #R9

PVC RING,INSULOID #R10

| CHASSIS CLIRINSULOID #C1

CHASSIS CLIPINSULOID #C2

4 | CHASSIS CLIPINSULOID #C3

CABLE STUDS(BOX OF 1000)NYLON,

FOR 5/16W STRAPPING,HELLERMANN

| (EA = BOX)
| CABLE STRAPPING(25YD ROLL)PVC

BLACK 5/16W,HELLERMANN(EA = RO
LL)

| CABLE STRAPPING(25YD ROLL)BLAC
K 1/2W,HELLERMANN(EA = ROLL)

CABLE STUDS(BOX OF 1000)NYLON
FOR 1/2W STRAPPING, HELLERMANN(
EA = BOX)

/| CABLE CLIPINS BLACK CLAMPING

| SIZE 7/16 DIA,INSULOID #X5

CABLE CLIPINS BLACK CLAMPING
SIZE 1/2 DIA,INSULOID #X6

CABLE CLEAT,"LEPRACK",CLAW CLE
ATTYPE 370BAOS.FINISH NATURAL
ALUMINIUM. (NEECO S/L NO.

380AH 19).

32 | CABLE CLIPINS BLACK CLAMPING

SIZE 11/16-3/4-13/16 DIA INSUL
| OID #X11

| CABLE CLAMPS,(PAIR)3/4"-7/8" D

| 1A, BICC #BF70217-03 (EA = 1P

| AR)

| CABLE CLAMPS,(PAIR)7/8 - 1 DIA

| [EICC #14496(EA = 1 PAIR)

| CABLE CLAMPS,(PAIR)1 - 181/4 D

| IABICC #A14497(EA - 1 PAIR)
| CABLE CLAMPS,(PAIR) 183/4" - 2

| " DIA,BICC (EA=1 PAIR)
CABLE TIE,(PKT OF 50)MINIATURE

| ,BLACK 381/2¢ L,REX # CT3PEA
| = PKT OF 50

CABLE TIE,14CM L,BLACK,FOR BUN
DLES UP TO 32MM DIA TY-RAP
#TY524MXR

CABLE TIE, MINIATURE TRANSPAREN
T 125MM.
| SECURATIE

TECHNICAL CATALOGUE

UNIT

ITEM

EACH |
EACH |

EACH }
EACH |
EACH |
EACH |

5 | CABLE TIE.SELF-LOCKING .BLACK N
| YLON.200MML X 4MMW. CRITCH

TVNZ SUPPLY GROUP

DESCRIPTION

| CABLE TIESCM LWHITE,FOR BUND

LES UP TO 16MM DIA TY-RA
P #TY-623MR

LEY #1063
CABLE TIE.SELF-LOCKING.BLACK N
YLON.275MML X 4MMW CRITCH
LEY #1064

CABLE HANGER INSERT (FOR USE W
ITH 13499 SERIES CABLE HANGERS

) TO
BCNZ DWG.A3/13499/3 (PT.2)
SADDLE,38.1MM,STAINLESS STEEL

| REMSTRAP REINFORCEMENT FOR 17.

8MM DIA CABLE (LDF4-50),10.5MM
MTG HOLES DWG.A4-

| 16015 (ITEM 4) SEE ALSO S/L 31

CABLE CLAMP,REMSTRAP #0.5CABL
| E HOLE 12.7MM (RG213/U) SEE AL

SO S/L 317-512

REMSTRAP REINFORCEMENT FOR 12.

| 7MM DIA RG213 CABLE. DWG A4 1

| 60154 #1 (SEE S/

L 317-50)

| CABLE CLAMPREMSTRAP #0.7CABL
E HOLE 178MM (1/2"FOAM)SEE AL

SO S/L 31753

| REMSTRAP REINFORCEMENT FOR 17.

8MM DIA LDF4-50 CABLE (2-HOLES
65MM DIA) TO DWG A4
6015 (ITEM 3) SEE ALSO S/L 317

| CABLE HANGER (2 PARTSCLAMP &

INSERT) FOR RG218U/HF5/8CU2Y C

| ABLES TO DWG.A2/1

3499/4

.| STAINLESS STEEL CABLE HANGER F

" - | OR HJ7-50A HELIAX CABLE. DWG
| 134991

STAINLESS STEEL CABLE HANGER F

| OR HF7/8CU2Y (SIL 221-16) DWG
| 1349971

7 | STAINLESS STEEL CABLE HANGER F

OR LDF-4 (S/L 221-01) DWG
13499/2

STAINLESS STEEL CABLE HANGER F
OR FLEXWELL 97MM CABLE DWG
13499

CABLE HANGER FOR HJ7-50A HELIX
| CABLE.C/W SS BOLT & NUT. EA=

10 (REP
LACEMENT USE ONLY.SEE S/L 317-

.| 3MM DIA X 15M SPIRAL PLASTIC C
| ABLE STRAPPING

6MM DIA X 15M SPIRAL PLASTIC C

| ABLE STRAPPING

| FASTENERS, HANDLES & CORNERS
CORNER, CANT RAIL BOX

REF. DWGS A4-16283 SERIES

TERMINAL; DRIVE-IN & RIVET

TERMINAL PIN 12MM L SPLINED.FO
R USE WITH DRILLED TAGBOARD S/
L 064-50

TERMINAL PIN 11IMM L WITH EYE L

UG ONE END, PHILIPS #4823.290.
37022

LUG

EACH | 32

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH|

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

UNIT
39201 | LUGCABLE 15AMP
| LUG,CABLE 30A
2203| LUG,CABLE 60A
04| LUG,CABLE 100A

16| A-1/8", (BOX OF 100) COLLETT (
| EA ='BOX)

| B-3/16 ‘(:)BOX OF 100) COLLETT (E
] X)

| C -5/16 (BOX OF 100) COLLETT {
)

| F- 3116,(BOX OF 25) COLLETT (E
| A = BOX)

| O- 316, (BOX OF 100) COLLETT
| A = BOX)

| S5-2BA, (BOX OF 100) COLLETT (
| EA = BOX)

40| S54BA, (BOX OF 100) COLLETT (
| EA = BOX)

42| SDE-6BA, (BOX OF 100) COLLETT
| (EA = BOX)

1 = BOX

| E9-4BA, (BOX OF 100) COLLETT (
| EA = BOX)

48| E10-OBA, (BOX OF 100) COLLETT
| (EA = BOX)

18G-4BA (BOX OF 100)LUCAS SPAD
| ELUG (EA = BOX)

56| NS10-5/32, (BOX OF 100) COLLET

| TEA = BOX)

| EA = BOX)

| LDE-4BA, BOX OF 100) COLLETT (
EA = BOX)

| LADE CONTACTS,BRASS,RIGHT ANGL
| ECRIMP 14.2MM L X
| 86MM WWIRE SIZE 0.7MM TO 2.1

1 * LUG,CONDUCTOR SIZE 1/036TE
| RM HOLE DIA 1/8UTILUX H3111

| * LUG,CONDUCTOR SIZE 1/036TE

| RM HOLE DIA 3/6.UTILUX H3115

78 | * LUG,CONDUCTOR SIZE 1/036TE
| RM HOLE DIA 1/4UTILUX H3118

| * LUG.CONDUCTOR SIZES 1/036 -
| 3036 TERM HOLE DIA 316SUP
| ERLUX G1401/S

| "LUG,CONDUCTOR SIZES 7029 -
/| 71036 TERM HOLE DIA 1/4.UTILU
| X H1404

| *LUG.CONDUCTOR SIZES 7/029 -
| 7/036 TERM HOLE DIA 5/16.UTI
LUX H1404A

'+ PUSH ON RECEPTACLE FOR 48MM B
| LADE CONTACTS. UTILUX #H1143

| QC MICRO TERMINAL INS,BRASS.12
| BMM L19-22 AWG,2.75MM DIA 7

| 5A,
| INS. DIA. 2.75MM,75A

| QC MICRO TAB, PLATED BRASS, 12
| MM L, MOUNTING SLOT 15 X 085

| OOL FOR CRIMPING STD. PRESSED

Page 78

DESCRIPTION

EA = BOX

E9-2BA (BOX OF 25) COLLETT,EA

S5-6BA, (BOX OF 100) COLLETT (

PUSH-ON RECEPTACLE FOR 6.3MM B

RM HOLE DIA 5/32.UTILUX H3113
* LUG,CONDUCTOR SIZE 1/.036,TE

MM. 75A
GENERAL PURPOSE TERMINAL HANDT

AAFTAL

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH




- ITEM
32086
2287
32288
%289
| 30000
32001
30000
sezst
32295
32296

132297

DESCRIPTION

PUSH ON RECEPTACLE FOR 6.35MM
BLADE CONTACTS UTILUX # H940

PLASTIC INSULATING SLEEVE FOR
S/L NO 322-86 UTILUX # H1135
C

HEAVY DUTY PUSH ON RECEPTACLE
FOR 6.35MM BLADE CONTACTS UTIL

| UX aHio72

PLASTIC INSULATING SLEEVE FOR

| S/L 322-82 UTILUX #H2088

*PIN CONNECTOR,CONDUCTOR SIZE
1/036,PIN DIA 116.UTILUX H22

1 7

*PIN CONNECTOR,CONDUCTOR SIZE
1/036,PIN DIA 3/32.UTILUX H22
72

*PIN CONNECTOR,CONDUCTOR SIZES
71029 - 71036,PIN DIA 9/64.
UTILUX H2273

LUG,CONDUCTOR SIZE 7/0.029" TE
RMINATION HOLE DIA 3/16".UTILU
X #H1436

LUG,CONDUCTOR SIZE 7/0.036" TE
RMINATION HOLE DIA 3/16~UTILU
X #H1403S

LUG, CONDUCTOR SIZE 1/.044", T
ERMINAL HOLE 1/4, UTILUX H14
05

LUG, CONDUCTOR SIZE 7/.064", T
ERMINAL HOLE 5/16", UTILUX H14
08

LUG,CONDUCTOR SIZE 19/044"TE
RM HOLE 3/8" UTILUX H1411

CRIMP LUG CONNECTOR UTILUX #H1
74

300| PRESTINSERT FITTINGS
1 | TERMINAL STUD FOR /32" MATER

AL. BLACK TOOL

| # Y3976

D/E TERMINAL POST,SNAP OFF,FOR
| 1MM MATERIAL. WHITE TOOL
| # RP2291

| M3 BUSH,STEEL,FOR 1MM MATERIAL

| SPACER

| BRASS,PCB MTG,5MM DIA84MM Of
| LTPD 25MM

1| 23/32L FOR SMALL SWITCHBOARD L

AMP-HOLDERS,TPD 6BA EACH END
FOR USE WITH 311

| 6TH PANELS.
| PCB STAND-OFF FOR SIFAM #D34A

PPMETER S/L 099-51

4BA X 1/4 BRASS DULL NICKEL PL
ATED

4BA X 3/8 BRASS DULL NICKEL PL
ATED

| 4BA X 1/2 BRASS DULL NICKEL PL
| ATED

4BA X 3/4 BRASS DULL NICKEL PL

‘| ATED
| 4BA X 1 BRASS DULL NICKEL PL

ATED
4BA X 1&1/2 BRASS DULL NICKEL

_| PLATED
| 4BA X 2 BRASS DULL NICKEL PL

ATEN

TVNZ SUPPLY GROUP

TECHNICAL CATALOGUE

UNIT
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH|

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH |
EACH

EACH | .

EACH |

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH |33

EACHY

ITEM
| 32413

32414
32415
32416

32417
3041
32420
30422
32424
32425
32438
32439

DESCRIPTION

6BA X 1/4 BRASS DULL NICKEL PL
ATED

6BA X 3/8 BRASS DULL NICKEL PL
ATED

6BA X 1/2 BRASS DULL NICKEL PL
ATED

6BA X 3/4 BRASS DULL NICKEL PL
ATED

1/2 X 114 TPD 4BA HEX
2 X 3/8 TPD 2BA HEX
3/4 X 1/4 TPD 4BA HEX

1&1/8L 5/16 1D 5/8 OD STEEL ZI
NC PLATED, (FOR 312-30)

2BA X 3/8 TUBULAR

2BA X 1/2 TUBULAR

17 X 1/4" TAPPED 3MM 1SO HEX
30MM X 4.76MM TAPPED 3MM 1SO H

EX, FOR INDIVIDUAL ZETTLER SW

MTG

MISCELLANEQUS SCREWS

1/4" WHIT 1&1/4"L STEEL,MUSHRO
OM HEAD,FOR RACK SIDE PANEL MO
UNTING

1/4 WHIT,1/2L STEEL,BUTTON HD
UNBRAKO BRIGHT CHROME PLATED
FOR RACK PANEL

MTG,(SEE ALSO S/L334-04) FIBRE

| 1/4 UNC5/8L STEEL,BUTTON HD U

NBRAKO BRIGHT CHROME PLATED
FOR RACK PANEL
MTG (FIBRE WASHERS SEE S/L 336

| 1/2L 1/4 WHIT HEX HD FOR MTG W
| IRING BARS S/L 312-11
| TO MTG STRIPS §/

L 31215

1/4 WHIT 3/8L STEEL RD HEAD PL
ATED

A6 X 11/4"SELF TAPPING,PAN HEA
D,SLOTTED,ZINC PLATED.

A4 X 5/8 RECESSED PAN HEAD

A4 X 1 RECESSED PAN HEAD,BRIGH
T ZINC PLATED.

A4 X 3/8 PAN HEAD
A4 X 112 PAN HEAD
A4 X 1/2 RAISED HEADCSK
A6 X 1/4 PAN HEAD

| A8 X 1/2 PAN HEAD
| A8 X 1/2 RAISED HEADCSK
| A10 X 3/4 PAN HEAD

A10 X 3/4 RAISED HEADCSK
A10 X 1 PAN HEAD
A10 X 1&1/4 RAISED HEADCSK

| 14" WHIT 5/871. HEX SOCKET CSK
| 1/4 UNC 5/8L HEX HEAD
49| 1/4 WHIT 5/8L STEEL RD HD PLAT

| ED

Z10 X 3/4 PHILIPS HEAD CSK

SCREW,SELF TAPPING A6 X 1/2" S
LOTTED

UNIT
EACH

EACH

EACH}

EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH|

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH|
EACH|

EACH |
EACH |

33533

ITEM
33453

33454

33500
33527

33532

33534
33536

33600
33601
33602
33603
33604
33623
33624
33626

33627
33628
33629
33630
33631

33632

33634
33636

33637
33638

33639

33700
33702

133703

133704

DESCRIPTION

SCREW,SELF TAPPING A6 -X3/8" SL
OTTED

SCREW,SELF TAPPING,#10 X 1%,PO
ZIDRIV HD,STAINLESS STEEL,PAN
HEAD

NUT

1/4 UNC STEEL HEX NUTS ZINC PL
ATED

M3 NYLOCK NUT
M4 NYLOCK NUT
M5 NYLOCK NUT
CAGE NUT 1/4 » BSW

WASHER

0BA BRASS PLATED

1BA BRASS PLATED

2BA BRASS PLATED

3BA BRASS PLATED

2BA INTERNAL STAR LOCK-TYPE
3/8 1D INTERNAL STAR LOCK-TYPE

FIBRE WASHER,1MM THICK 4MM HOL
E,10MM OVERALL DIAMETER.

1/8 1D 3/8 OD BROWN FIBRE

1/8 ID 9/16 OD BROWN FIBRE

3/8 1D 5/8 OD RED FIBRE

#8G CUP NICKEL PLATED

1E3/64 ID 3/8 OD 1/16TH BAKELIT
1/4.1D 3/8 OD,FIBRE FOR RACK M
TG SCREWS

6BA INTERNAL STAR LOCK-TYPE

1/4 ID STEEL RADIAL SPLIT ZINC
PLATED

1/4 1D 5/8 OD STEEL ZINC PLATE

D

0BA PHOSPHOR BRONZE RADIAL SPL
IT

2BA PHOSPHOR BRONZE RADIAL SPL
IT

SHIELD & SHIELDING

SOCKET SHIELD FOR 3 IN/6 OUT #
60173 DISTRIBUTION AMPLIFIER
TO BCNZ D

WG.A3/60173/07 (ITEM 3)

GAIN CONTROL MOUNT PLATES FOR
3 IN/6 OUT #60173 DISTRIBUTION
AMPLIFIER, TO BCNZ DWG

. A3/60173/07 (ITEM 1).

GAIN CONTROL SHAFT SUPPORTS FO
R 3IN/6 OUT #60173 DISTRIBUTIO
N AMPLIFIER, TO BCNZ DWG

| . A3/60173/07 (ITEM 2).

)| HARDWARE; MISCELLANEQUS

HOSE CLAMP STAINLESS STEEL,16-

| 25MM,UTILUX H4040 #0

HOSE CLAMP STAINLESS STEEL,22-

A AORARAVITIN IV 114NRA4 4

" EACH

Page 7¢

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH



ITEM
33834
3383

93836

30837

33910

- DESCRIPTION
HOSE CLAMP STAINLESS STEEL,35-

| 54MM,UTILUX H4042 #2

HOSE CLAMP STAINLESS STEEL 51
70MM,UTILUX H4043 #3

HOSE CLAMP STAINLESS STEEL67-

| BOMM,UTILUX H4044 #4

HOSE CLAMP STAINLESS STEEL 86-

| 108MM,UTILUX H4045 #5

| GROUND ANCHOR,CAST TYPE TO DWG
| .14099/3

.| GROUND ANCHOR PIN,DWG.A3/14099

-2 FOR USE WITH ZIP-UP MAST AN

| CHOR

42 1 GROUND ANCHOR,SCREW TYPE,1800
| X 32MM, DWG.A2/14099/4

| ALUMINIUM TERMINATOR TYPE A FO

R 5-TONNE PARAFIL ROPE S/l 338

|43

5| PARAFIL ROPE,5TONNE 300 METRE
~ | DRUM = EA (SEE ALSO SIL 338-4

4)

k PARAFIL ROPE 2-TONNE (300 METR

E FRUM = EA) #T2/11MM (SEE A
LSO S/L338-47)

47 S/S TERMINAL FITTING #F2 FOR 2
| -TONNE PARAFIL ROPE S/L. 338-46

49 | STRANDVISE,UNIVERSAL, #5200 FOR
| 6MM DIA.ROPE

| ALUMINIUM TUBING,25MM DIA,1.6M
| M TH,X 5 METRES LONG, #6063T
| 5 RESTRICTED
| ISSUE FOR BEC TVA SECTION USE

51 | COPPER TUBING,HIGH CONDUCTIVIT
| V,18SWG,3/8"0D X 5 METRES LONG
| RESTRICTED |

| BEARING

2| BEARING SKF #WFY 14 ZZ (AMPE
| X ACR-25 #420-063)

| BORE 3/8, DIA 7/8, WIDTH 9/32.
| 2 SHIELDS SKF #EE-B3-ZZ

| FOR CUEM

.| ASTER 900 SERIES MOTOR

| BEARING, NEEDLE NK1 12/2D VINT
| EN 702 #N500-021

| BORE 12MM, D1A 28MM, WIDTH 8MM
|, 2 SHIELDS SKF #6001-2Z

| OR EQUIVALENT FOR RANK

| CINTEL FLYING SPOT TELECINE

| BORE 10MM, DIA 19MM, WIDTH 7MM
|, 2 SHIELDS
| LOCATED

BETWEEN FLYWHEEL & FILTER ROLL

| BORE 35MM, OD 62MM, WIDTH 14MM
.|, 2 SHIELDS SKF #6007-2Z
| AMPEX VI

DIO RECORDER #421-334

5 | BEARING NMB #SSR1-614ZZALG20P
| FOR MAGN
| ATECH MTE 600 FLUTTER SUPPRESS

BEARING NMB #SSRF4ZZRA3P25LG20
P

| FOR MAGN

33913

| ATECH MTE 600 FLUTTER SUPPRESS

| BEARING NMB #SSR4ZZRA3P25LG20P
| FOR MAGN
| ATECH MTE 600 FLUTTER SUPPRESS

BEARING EL8 22MM OD 8MM BORE 7

| MM WIDE STUDER B67 SPARE #41.0
140104

UNIT
EACH

EACH

EACH |
EACH
EACH |

EACH |

EACH|

EACH |

EACH {3500

STEEL, CD PLATED, CHEESE HEAD
| §/L350-20 TO 39 GRUB SCREWS

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |3

EACH |

EACH |
EACH |

EACH |3

EACH

EACH |35t

ITEM
33916

35001
35002
35004
|20
3501t
Iasmz
J 35013 |

35014

TVNZ SUPPLY GROUP

DESCRIPTION
BORE 4MM, DIA 13MM, WIDTH 5MM.

| 2 SHIELDS #GMN 62477
| NAGRA 4.2 #3

| BORE 5MM, DIA 16MM, WIDTH 5MM.-

2 SHIELDS #GMN 62577

| NAGRA 4.2 #3

| BORE 25MM, DIA 37MM, WIDTH 7MM
| FOR SONDOR PULSE GEN. 9500

| SONDOR V

| 2/0MA3 SPARE

0| BEARING FOR VPR6
| AMPEX #420-141

CONNECTOR; MOUNTING PLATE

1 | WHITE PLASTIC 483/8 X 2834 FO

R USE WITH SINGLE FLUSH MTG BO

| X,BLANK

)| SCREW; ISO METRIC MACHINE

COARSE SERIES. S/L350-01 TO 19

16 MM X 0.35 MM PITCH,4MM L
1.6 MM X 0.35 MM PITCH,8MM L
16 MM X 0.35 MM PITCH,12MM L
16 MM X 0.35 MM PITCH,16MM L
16 MM X 0.35 MM PITCH,20MM L
20 MM X 040 MM PITCH L 4
MM

20 MM X 040 MM PITCH L 8
MM
2.0 MM X 040 MM PITCH L 12
MM

20 MM X 040 MM PITCH L 16
MM

| 20 MM X 0.40 MM PITCH L 20
MM

| 3MM X 0.45 PITCH,3MM L,STEEL U

NBRAKO HD.(EA = 1 ONLY SCREW)
(PACKED IN PKTS

| OF ONEHUNDRED SCREWS)

| SCREW, SO METRIC MACHINE

RECESSED PAN HEAD, CD PLATED

| USE POZIDRIVE #1 FOR M2.5 & M3
| #2 FOR M3, M4 & M5, #3 FOR M6

1 | 25 MM 0.45 MM PITCH L 4MM

2.5 MM 045 MM PITCH L 6MM

| 25 MM 045 MM PITCH L 8MM
4 | 25 MM 045 MM PITCH L 12MM
5 | 25 MM 045 MM PITCH L 16MM
106 | 25 MM 0.45 MM PITCH L 20MM
EACH | |
35107 | 25 MM 0.45 MM PITCH L 25MM
35108 | 2.5 MM 0.45 MM PITCH L 30 MM
EACH)
| 30 MM 05 MM PITCH L 4MM

> | 30 MM 05 MM PITCH L 6MM

3130 MM 05 MM PITCH L 8MM

30 MM 05 MM PITCH L 12MM
30 MM 05 MM PITCH L 16MM
30 MM 0.5 MM PITCH L 20MM

TECHNICAL CATALOGUE

UNIT

EACH | 3¢

ITEM

EACH | 35123

EACH | 35125 |

EACH

EACH

EACH | 35136

EACH

EACH | 35t

EACH |3

EACH

EACH

EACH|

EACH | 35144

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH}

EACH |

EACH

EACH |3
EACH |35
EACH |
EACH |

EACH |35:

EACH |
EACH |3
EACH |
EACH |
EAcH |

_ DESCRIPTION

21| 40 MM 0.7 MM PITCH L 4MM
22| 40 MM 0.7 MM PITCH L 6MM

40 MM 0.7 MM PITCH L 8MM

4| 40 MM 07 MM PITCH L 12MM

40 MM 0.7 MM PITCH L 16MM

40 MM 0.7 MM PITCH L 20MM

40 MM 0.7 MM PITCH L 25MM

g | 40 MM 07 MM PITCH L 35MM

)| M4 X 40MM

0| M4 X 45MM

| 40MM 0.7MM PITCH L 50MM

2 | 50MM 08MM PITCH L 8MM NON ST

ANDARD,FOR RACK HINGES
50 MM 08 MM PITCH L 12MM
50 MM 08 MM PITCH L 16MM

513 | 50 MM 08 MM PITCH L 20MM

50 MM 08 MM PITCH L 25MM

| 50 MM 08 MM PITCH L 35MM
| M5 X 40MM

39| Ms X 45MM

0| 50MM 08MM PITCH L 5OMM
1| 60 MM 10 MM PITCH L 12MM
2| 60 MM 10 MM PITCH L 16MM

6.0 MM 1.0 MM PITCH L 20MM
60 MM 10 MM PITCH L 25MM

; | 60 MM 1.0 MM PITCH L 35MM
60 MM 1.0 MM PITCH L 50MM

| SCREW; 1SO METRIC MACHINE

| COARSE, STEEL SLOTTED CSK HEAD
| CD PLATED

01| 16 MM 035 MM PITCH L 4MM

2| 1.6 MM 035 MM PITCH L 8MM

| 16 MM 035 MM PITCH L 12MM

04| 16 MM 035 MM PITCH L 16MM

1.6 MM 0.35 MM PITCH L 20MM

1|20 MM X 0.40 MM PITCH L 4
MM

1 2.0 MM 0.4 MM PITCH L 8MM
| 20 MM 0.4 MM PITCH L 12MM
| 20 MM X 040 MM PITCH L 16
1 MM

2.0 MM X 040 MM PITCH L 20
MM

120 MM X 040 MM PITCH L 25
| MM

| SCREW; 1SO METRIC MACHINE,

| CD PLATED RECESSED CSK HEAD
| USE POZIDRIVE #1 FOR M2.5 OR 3

| #2 FOR M3, M4, Ms. #3 FOR M6

| 25MM 05MM PITCH L 6MM

| 25 MM 045 MM PITCH L 8MM

| 25 MM 045 MM PITCH L 12MM

Page 80

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH




- ITEM
35306

35307
35311

35312
35313
35314
35315
36316
35317
35322
35323
35304
35305
35326
337
35308
35329
35331
35302
35333
35334
35335
35336
35341

35342
3533
35344
35345
£

35700
3701
35702
'35703
35704
35705
35706
35707
35719

35600
35801

35802

35803

35604

DESCRIPTION
25 MM 045 MM PITCH L 20MM
25 MM 045 MM PITCH L 25MM
30 MM,05 MM PITCH,L 4 MM
30 MM 05 MM PITCH L 6MM
30 MM 05 MM PITCH L 8MM
3.0 MM 05 MM PITCH L 12MM
30 MM 05 MM PITCH L 16MM
30 MM 05 MM PITCH L 20MM
30 MM 05 MM PITCH L 25MM
40 MM 07 MM PITCH L 6MM
40 MM 07 MM PITCH L 8MM
40 MM 07 MM PITCH L 12MM
40 MM 07 MM PITCH L 16MM
40 MM 07 MM PITCH L 20MM
40 MM 07 MM PITCH L 25MM
40MM 07MM PITCH L 35MM
40 MM X 0.70 MM PITCH L 50
MM

50 MM 0.8 MM PITCH L 12MM
50 MM 0.8 MM PITCH L 16MM
50 MM 08 MM PITCH L 20MM
50 MM 08 MM PITCH L 25MM
50 MM 08 MM PITCH L 35MM
50 MM 08 MM PITCH L 50MM
6.0MM,1.0MM PITCH L 12MM

6.0 MM 1.0 MM PITCH L 16MM
6.0 MM 1.0 MM PITCH L 20MM
60 MM 1.0 MM PITCH L 25MM
60 MM 1.0 MM PITCH L 35MM
60 MM 1.0 MM PITCH L 50MM

NUT; ISO METRIC COARSE SERIES
CD PLATED

1.6MM, 0.35MM PITCH

2.0 MM 0.4 MM PITCH

25 MM 0.45 MM PITCH

30 MM 05 MM PITCH

40 MM 0.7 MM PITCH

50 MM 08 MM PITCH

60 MM 1.0 MM PITCH

30MM,05MM PITCH,PRESSED,HEX,

| ZINC PLATED (SEE ALSO S/L 357-
1 04)

WASHER; METRIC FLAT & CRINKLE

M1.6 BRASS,FLAT,BRIGHT NICKLE
PLATED.

M2 BRASS,FLAT,BRIGHT NICKLE PL
ATED.

M25 BRASS,FLAT,BRIGHT NICKLE

| PLATED.

M3 BRASS,FLAT,BRIGHT NICKLE PL

A4 ATED

UNIT
EACH

ITEM
35805

EACH
EACH
EACH

35806
35807
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

35820
35821
35802
35823
35824

35825
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH §

35826
35827

36000
36001

EACH
EACH

EACH
36002

EACH
36003
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

36004
36005
36006

36007
36008
36009

s

36011
36013
EACH

EACH
EACH

36014
36017

EACH
EACH
EACH |
EACH
EACH

36019
36020
36021
sz

36023
EACH |

36024

EACH

EACH |
36026
EACH|

36018,

TVNZ SUPPLY GROUP

DESCRIPTION

M4 BRASS,FLATBRIGHT NICKLE PL
ATED.

M5 BRASS,FLAT,BRIGHT NICKLE PL
ATED.

M6 BRASS,FLAT,BRIGHT NICKLE PL

| ATED.

M1.6 CRINKLE WASHER
M2 CRINKLE WASHER
M25 CRINKLE WASHER
M3 CRINKLE WASHER
M4 CRINKLE WASHER
M5 CRINKLE WASHER
M6 CRINKLE WASHER

M3 CRINKLE WASHER FOR MECHANIC
AL USE ONLY

TRANSLATOR AERIAL HARDWARE

ALUMINIUM CABLE TIES TO DWG A4
-9267

NYLON CABLE TIE,BLACK, 225 X 9
5MM W,INSULOK #LK3

KEE KLAMP, TYPE 70-8
KEE KLAMP, TYPE M50-8
KEE KLAMP, TYPE 78-8

ALUMINIUM SHEET, 24G, 2.44M X
457MM W (8FT X 187)

POLYTHENE PIPE, NOMINAL BORE 3
2MM. 100 METRE COIL

WATER PIPE, 38.1MM ID, GALV IR
ON,IN 64M LENGTHS

LIGHTNING SPIKE,TO BCNZ DWG. A
3107111

MILD STEEL 4.87M L STRAP25MM
X 3.2MM TH,HOT DIP GALV.
DRILLED TO DWG A

41117481,

ALUMINIUM ALLOY ANGLE, 32 X 32
X 5MM IN 5M LENGTHS

KEE KLAMP, TYPE M51-8

CLIP, HARD COPPER, 12.7MM W PY
ROTENAX #470/509

TUBE,ALUMINIUM,11G,25MM OD X 5
ML, (SEE ALSO S/L 360-39)

TUBE,ALUMINIUM,17G,12.7MM OD X
5M L,(SEE ALSO S/L 360-38)

ROD, ALUMINIUM, 95MM OD X 36
5M

BOLT 3/16 UNC 1&1/2L HEX HEAD
SISTEEL

BOLT 3/16 UNC 2L RD HD SLOTTED
S/STEEL

BOLT 1/4 UNC 1L HEX HEAD S/STE
EL

BOLT 1/4 UNC 1&1/2L HEX HEAD S
ISTEEL

BOLT 5/16 UNC 1L HEX HEAD S/ST
EEL

| BOLT 5/16 UNC 1&1/2L HEX HEAD
| SISTEEL

BOLT 5/16 UNC 2L HEX HEAD S/ST

| EEL

TECHNICAL CATALOGUE

UNIT
EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

MTR
EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH|

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH|

36027

36062

36088

36094
EACH|

ITEM

36028
36029
36037

36040
36041
36042
36048

36049

36050

36051
36052

36053
36054

36085
36056
36057
36060
36061
36080
36081
36082
36083

36087

36089
36090
36091

36092

36093

* DESCRIPTION

SCREW 3/16 UNC 1&1/2L RD SLOTT
ED HD S/STEEL

SCREW 3/8 UNC 1/2L CHEESE HD S
ISTEEL

BOLT 3/8 UNC 1&1/4L HEX HEAD S
/STEEL

BOLT 3/8 UNC 3&1/2L HEX HD STE
EL ZN/PTD WITH NUT

NUT 3/16 UNC HEX S/STEEL
NUT 1/4 UNC HEX S/STEEL
NUT 516 UNC HEX S/STEEL

PLAS PLUGS IN STRIPS OF 20 (
EA = STRIP OF 20)

STAYWIRE,7/14 SWG (95MM DIA)G
ALVANISED (200M REEL)

BOND CLAMP STUD FOR WINCHARGER

(A3114477/5)C/W M12 NUT/WASHER
& M8 BOLT/W

BOND CLAMP BRONZE (2 REQUIRED)

TO DWG A3/1447712

BOND CLAMPTOP PLATE DWG A
31447713

FEEDER TERMINATION BRACKET,PUN

CHED FOR 4 CONNECTORS,DWG.A3-1
60281

FEEDER TERMINATION BRACKET,PUN

CHED FOR 6 CONNECTORS,DWG.A3-1
6028/2

KEE KLAMP. TYPE NO.14-8. 38MM
PIPE JOINER.

KEE KLAMPTYPE 45-8

BLACK NYLON INSULOK CABLE TIES
#TSORLW4.7MM WIDEX390MML.WEA
THER RESISTANT

COACH SCREW 1/4 X 1&1/2L GALV

COACH SCREW 3/8 X 2L GALV
COACH SCREW 3/8 X 3L GALV

SPRING WASHER, 3/16 ID, STAINL
ESS STEEL RADIAL SPLIT

SPRING WASHER, 1/4 ID, STAINLE

| SS STEEL RADIAL SPLIT

SPRING WASHER, 5/16 ID STAINLE
SS STEEL RADIAL SPLIT

FLAT WASHER 5/161D S/STEEL AIS
1316

SPRING WASHER, 3/8ID,STEEL,RAD
|AL SPLIT, CD PLATED

SPRING WASHER, 1/2ID,STEEL, RA
DIAL SPLIT,.CD PLATED

FLAT WASHER 1/4ID. S/STEEL AIS
1316

SPRING WASHER 3/81.D. SQ CROSS
SECT. S/STEEL AISI316

SPRING WASHER 5/8ID RADIAL SPL
IT HOT DIPPED GALV

SPRING WASHER 1/2iD, RADIAL SP
LIT, SQ SECT, HOT DIPPED GALY,
HTS.

SPRING WASHER 3/4ID, RADIAL SP
LIT, SQ SECT, HOT DIPPED GALY,
HTS.

FLAT WASHER 1/2ID
HOT DIPPED GALVY,
HTS.

Page 8

UNIT
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

MTR

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH




ITEM

DESCRIPTION

| FLAT WASHER 3/4ID

HOT DIPPED GALY,

| HTs.

|| FLAT WASHER 7/8"1D
| HOT DIPPED GALV.
| HTS

SPRING WASHER 7/8"iD RADIAL SP

| LIT'SQ SECT.HOT DIPPED GALV.HT
s

| SET SCREW3/8"UNC X 1 & 1/27LO
| NG,HEX HEAD,S/S TO AISI 316
| (FOR USE WIT
H ANGLE TOWER ADAPTOR S/L 361-

ANGLE TOWER ADAPTOR, STEEL,HD,

~ | GALV, TAPPED HOLES 3/8UNC.

3 | RIGID FEED LINE, HIGH POWER, T
. | O NZBC DWGS. 11974/12, TO 21

104 | MILD STEEL ANGLE EARTH STAKE 1

e r

't

216MM L, TO NZBC DWG A4-11748/

| TOWER UNIVERSAL ANGLE CLAMPSI

ZE 1 (LESS BOLT) DWG.A2/11434/

TOWER UNIVERSAL ANGLE CLAMPSI

| ZE 2 (LESS BOLT) DWG.A2/11434/
11

| TOWER UNIVERSAL ANGLE CLAMPSI
4 ZE 3 (LESS BOLT) DWG.A2/11434/
1

108 | TOWER UNIVERSAL ANGLE CLAMPS!
- | ZE 4 (LESS BOLT) DWG.A2/11434/
11

0 TOWER UNIVERSAL ANGLE CLAMPSI

ZE 5 (LESS BOLT) DWG.A2/11434/
1

| EXTENSION,305MM (127)TO DWG A2
| 1143412 :

| EXTENSION,457MM (18)TO DWG A2
| 1143412

.| EXTENSION,610MM (24")TO DWG A2
| 1143412

3 | EXTENSION,762MM (30%)TO DWG A2
| 11434/2

| SHORT BRACKET TO DWG A2 11434/
2

| LINDAPTOR, TYPE C,(RECESSED)FO
| R 1/2 DIA BOLT. HOT DIPPED GAL
v

6 | BOLT & NUT SET5/8X6%HEX HEA
| DMILD STEEL HOT DIP GALV. STE
| P BOLTS. (FOR USE O
.| N UNIVERSAL TOWERS ONLY).

| FIBREGLASS ANGLE.25MM X 25MM X

4MM. (5 METRE LENGTH)

| CLAMPING BLOCK,17DIA,FOR RIGID
| FEED LINES (S/L 361-0319 & 3
8),A4H1974/10

119 | RIGID FEED LINE, LOW POWER, TO
| NZBC DWGS. 12456/1,2,34,5 &
-1 11974117,18,20

| BAND 11l PANEL MK 2 DIPOLE & R

EFLECTOR ASSEMBLIES

| GLASS REINFORCED POLYESTER RAD
- | OME MK2 ICE COVER,DWG 11974/11
| AND 44

8 | GLASS REINFORCED POLYESTER ICE
- | COVER FOR BAND il ANTENNA
| EA=PR

BOLT M5 X 20MM L HEX HEAD
| SISTEEL AlSI 316

TVNZ SUPPLY GROUP

TECHNICAL CATALOGUE

UNIT
EACH |3

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |
EACH |

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |36

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH |
EACH |:

EACH {

EACH |

EACH |

ITEM _DESCRIPTION

; BOLT M5 X 40MM L HEX HEAD
| SISTEEL AISI 316

BOLT M5 X 50MM L HEX HEAD
| SISTEEL AISI 316

| BOLT M6 X 25MM L HEX HEAD
| SISTEEL AISI 316

| BOLT M6 X 40MM L HEX HEAD
| SISTEEL AISI 316

BOLT M8 X 30MM L HEX HEAD
| S/STEEL AIS! 316

7 | BOLT M8 X 35MM L HEX HEAD
| SISTEEL AlISI 316

' :", BOLT M10 X 35MM L HEX HEAD
| SISTEEL AlSI 316

BOLT M10 X 40MM L HEX HEAD
S/STEEL AlSI 316

) | BOLT M10 X 50MM L HEX HEAD
~ | SISTEEL AlSI 316

BOLT M10 X 65MM L HEX HEAD
| SISTEEL AISI 316

BOLT M10 X 75MM L HEX HEAD
SISTEEL AISI 316

| BOLT M10 X 90MM L HEX HEAD
S/STEEL AlSI 316

| BOLT M10 X 100MM L,HEX HEAD S
| /STEEL AlS| 316.

> k, BOLT M10 X 120MM L,HEX HEAD S
__j ISTEEL AIS! 316.

| BOLT M10 X 140MM L,HEX HEAD S
ISTEEL AIS! 316.

. SCREW M8 X 25MM L HEX HEAD
| S/STEEL AIS| 316

| SCREW M10 X 25MM L HEX HEAD
| SISTEEL AISI 316

BOLT M6 X 20MM L,HEX HEAD S
| /STEEL AISI 316.

| NUT M5 HEX FULL
| SISTEEL AISI 316

NUT M6 HEX FULL
| SISTEEL AISI 316

| NUT M8 HEX FULL
| SISTEEL AISI 316

NUT M10 HEX FULL
| SISTEEL AISI 316

4 BOLT M8 X 40MM LHEX HEAD S
< | /STEEL AISI 316.

6185 | BOLT M8 X 50MM L,HEX HEAD S
| ISTEEL AISI 316.

{ BOLT M8 X 75MM L,HEX HEAD S
| ISTEEL AISI 316.

7 | BOLT M8 X 100MM L,HEX HEAD S
| ISTEEL AISI 316,

88 | BOLTMS X 50MM,L,HEX HEAD, ST
| AINLESS STEELAIS 316

| SCREW M10 X 25MM L C/S SLOTTED
| SISTEEL AISI 316

190 | SPRING WASHER M5 SQ CROSSSECT]
| ON SISTEEL AlS! 316

)1 | SPRING WASHER M6 SQ CROSSSECTI
ON S/STEEL AISI 316

92 | SPRING WASHER M8 SQ CROSSSECTI
| ON S/STEEL AlSI 316

193 | SPRING WASHER M10 SQ CROSSSECT
| ION S/STEEL AlSI 316

S AMAOIIFA AT A AN A ATVANIOFT /LI

UNIT

EACH |:
EACH |3t

EACH |36t

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH

TEM

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH |

CAQLE

- DESCRIPTION
| WASHER SPLIT RADIAL,M12,GALVAN

ISED (SPRING)
96 | WASHER, FLAT M6,STAINLESS STEEL

TO AISI 316

:; WASHER,FLAT M10,STAINLESS STEE
| L TO AISI 316

| HARDWARE; TRANSLATOR AERIAL

BOLT 1/2UNC 1L HTS HEX HEAD C/

| WNUT. HOT DIPPED GALV.

:, BOLT 1/2 UNC 1&1/4L HTS HEX HE
| AD C/W NUT. HOT DIPPED GALV.

BOLT 1/2 UNC 1&3/4L HTS HEX HE

‘| AD C/W NUT. HOT DIPPED GALV.
| BOLT 1/2 UNC 2L HTS HEX HE

AD C/W NUT. HOT DIPPED GALV.

| BOLT 1/2 UNC 2&1/2L HTS HEX HE

AD C/W NUT. HOT DIPPED GALV.

5206 | BOLT 1/2 UNC 3L HTS HEX HE
~ | AD C/W NUT. HOT DIPPED GALY,

BOLT 1/2 UNC 3&1/2L HTS HEX HE
AD C/W NUT. HOT DIPPED GALV.

| BOLT /2 UNC 4L HTS HEX HE
| AD C/W NUT. HOT DIPPED GALV.

BOLT 1/2 UNC 4&1/2L HTS HEX HE
AD C/W NUT. HOT DIPPED GALV.

BOLT 1/2 UNC 5L HTS HEX HE

| AD C/W NUT. HOT DIPPED GALV.

| BOLT 1/2 UNC 58&1/2L HTS HEX HE
-| AD C/W NUT. HOT DIPPED GALV.

| BOLT 1/2 UNC 6L HTS HEX HE
| AD C/W NUT. HOT DIPPED GALV.

6213 | BOLT 5/8 UNC 181/4L HTS HEX HE
" | AD C/W NUT. HOT DIPPED GALY,

36014 | BOLT 5/8 UNC 181/2L HTS HEX HE
| AD C/W NUT. HOT DIPPED GALV.

15 | BOLT 5/8 UNC 1&3/4L HTS HEX HE
_| AD C/W NUT. HOT DIPPED GALV.

BOLT 5/8 UNC 2L HTS HEX HE
- | AD C/W NUT. HOT DIPPED GALV.

1| BOLT 3/4 UNC 183/4L HTS HEX HE
| AD C/W NUT, HOT DIPPED GALYV.

2 | BOLT 3/4 UNC 2L HTS HEX HE

AD C/W NUT. HOT DIPPED GALV.

.| BOLT 3/4 UNC 3L HTS HEX HE

AD C/W NUT. HOT DIPPED GALV.

| BOLT 7/8 UNC 28&1/2L HTS HEX HE
| AD C/W NUT. HOT DIPPED GALV.

1 | BOLT 1/2UNC 1&1/2L HTS HEX HEA
- | D C/W NUT. HOT DIPPED GALV.

6232 | BOLT 1/2 UNC 6&1/2L HTS HEX HE
| AD. HOT DIPPED GALV

| BOLT 1/2 UNC 7L HTS HEX HE
|| AD. HOT DIPPED GALV

‘l BOLT 1/2 UNC 7&1/2L HTS HEX HE
AD. HOT DIPPED GALV

| BOLT 1/2 UNC 8L HTS HEX HE
.| AD. HOT DIPPED GALV

236 | BOLT 1/2 UNC 8&1/2L HTS HEX HE
| AD. HOT DIPPED GALV

7| BOLT 1/2 UNC 9L HTS HEX HE

AD. HOT DIPPED GALV

| BOLT 1/2 UNC 10L HTS HEX HE
| AD. HOT DIPPED GALV

Page 82

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH




ITEM

TVNZ SUPPLY GROUP

TECHNICAL CATALOGUE

Page 83

36247
36248
56249
36250
36251
36252
36253
36254
36255
36256
36257
36258
36259
36260
36261

36262

36264
36265
36266
36267
36268
36269
sz
362}{
3627

36273

38000

38001

36246

36263

38002
- | craz-1180

DESCRIPTION

H/T STEEL BOLT.1/2 X 6 1/2"UNC
C/W NUT,Z/PLATED.

SCREW,SET M6 X 20MM L,HEX HEAD

| ,STAINLESS STEEL TO AISI 316

BOLT M6 X 30MM L,HEX HEAD,STAI
NLESS STEEL TO AlSI 316

BOLT,M12 X 40MM L,C/W NUTHEX
HEAD HOT DIP.GALVANISED

BOLT,M12 X 30MM L,C/W NUTHEX

| HEADMILD STEEL,HOT DIPGALV.

BOLT,M12 X 50MM L,C/W NUTHEX
HEAD,MILD STEEL,HOT DIPGALV.

BOLT,M12 X 70MM L,C/W NUTHEX
HEAD,MILD STEEL,HOT DIPGALV.

BOLT,M12 X 90MM L.C/W NUT,HEX
HEAD,MILD STEEL,HOT DIPGALV.

BOLT,M12 X 110MML,C/W NUTHEX
HEADMILD STEEL,HOT DIPGALV.

BOLT,M12 X 130MML,C/W NUTHEX
HEAD,MILD STEEL,HOT DIPGALV.

BOLT,M12 X 150MML,C/W NUT,HEX
HEAD,MILD STEEL,HOT DIPGALV.

BOLT,M12 X 180MML,C/W NUTHEX
HEAD,MILD STEEL,HOT DIPGALV.

BOLT,M12 X 200MML,C/W NUTHEX
HEADMILD STEEL,HOT DIPGALV.

BOLT,M12 X 220MML,C/W NUTHEX
HEAD,MILD STEEL,HOT DIPGALV.

BOLT,M12 X 60MML,C/W NUTHEX H
EAD,MILD STEEL,HOT DIPGAL.

BOLT,M12 X 80MML,C/W NUTHEX H
EADMILD STEEL,HOT DIPGAL.

BOLT,M12 X 100MML,C/W NUTHEX
HEAD,MILD STEEL,HOT DIPGAL.

BOLT,M12 X 120MML,C/W NUT,HEX
HEAD,MILD STEEL,HOT DIPGAL.

BOLT,M12 X 140MML,C/W NUTHEX

- | HEAD,MILD STEEL,HOT DIP GAL.

BOLT,M12 X 160MML,C/W NUT,HEX
HEAD,MILD STEEL,HOT DIP GAL.

BOLT,M12 X 170MML,C/W NUTHEX
HEAD,MILD STEEL,HOT DIP GAL.

BOLT,M12 X 190MML,C/W NUTHEX
HEAD,MILD STEEL,HOT DIP GAL.

BOLT,M12 X 210MML,C/W NUTHEX
HEAD,MILD STEEL,HOT DIP GAL.

BOLT,M12 X 240MML,C/W NUTHEX
HEAD,MILD STEEL,HOT DIP GAL.

BOLT,M16 X 40 MML,C/W NUTHEX
HEAD,MILD STEEL,HOT DiP GAL.

BOLT,M16 X 100 MML,C/W NUTHEX
HEAD,MILD STEEL,HOT DIP GAL.

BOLT,M16 X 120 MML,C/W NUTHEX
HEAD,MILD STEEL,HOT DIP GAL.

BOLT,M16 X 150 MML,C/W NUTHEX
HEADMILD STEEL,HOT DIP GALV.

BELL & GOSSETT COMPRESSOR
SPARES

* 1/6 HP OIL-LESS MOTOR COMPRE
SSOR. B&G MODEL BLC

PISTON, ROD & BEARING ASSY
#SY

- UNIT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

1TEM DESCRIPTION

38003

38004

38006

38007

38009

38011

38012

38013

38015

38018

38019

38021

38022

38023

38024
38025
38026
38027

38028

38029
38030

38031

38032

EACH |

EACH

EACH |

38033

38034

38035
| #2-9013-FSG2 FOR PUREGAS #14
|0 DEHYDRATOR

38036

COMPLETE CYLINDER HEAD WITH VA
LVES PLUGS, BUSHINGS ETC. #SY
C32-2184

PISTON RINGS, (PAIR) TEFLON,(EA
- PAIR)

FILTER FELT,AIR INTAKE
#SY
C1-196

GASKET,EXHAUST PASSAGE
#S56740 (#SY
C7-154)

GASKET,PLUG
#SY
C4-154

RING,PISTON LOW PRESSURE
#3SY
C-1143

RING,PISTON HIGH PRESSURE
#SY
C1-1143

SPRING,PISTON LOW PRESSURE
#SY
C-179

WRENCH VALVE REMOVAL,
P
APL #TK22A

LP CYLINDER HEAD & SLEEVE ASSY
#SY
C3z-194

HP PISTON,ROD & BEARING ASSY
#SY
C11Z-1180

AFTER COOLER TUBE
#SY
Cz-1294

CHECK VALVE ASSY.

#8Y

CZ-1315

FAN BLADE C1200P-2303

#C87321 (#S

YC-1212)

FILTER #B208

GASKET,CRANKCASE #SYC-156
FILTER,INTAKE ASSY #B307

SYC151 UNLOADER CONVERSION Ki
T #181489A,REPLACES #SYC2Z-130

8 & SYCZ-1309 C/W COVER PLATE,
UNLOADER ARM,SCREW & WASHER,BO
FAN SHAFT (REF C5)

#S

YC1-140

CYLINDER HEAD SPACER (REF C25A
) #561060 (#S

YV-1235)

CENTRIFUGAL SWITCH ASSY (DWG C
7A) #SYC3Z-631

PLUG GASKET,NYLON (DWG C
16B) #C5600A-0104P

MOTOR SHAFT KEY (DWG C
32) #SYC-1138

MOTOR SHAFT SPACER (DWG C
33) #8YC1-1163

* SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR FOR CYCLE
TIMER, 240V 50HZ 4W 1RPM. SYNC
HRON #32317R

AIR COMPRESSOR PRESSURE SWITCH

CHECK VALVE FOR PUREGAS 140 CO
MPRESSOR. #A7 AC1486 (ENOTS #A

4 eAnd2Ay

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

ITEM

38037

38038

38039

38040

38041
38042
38043

38044
38045
38046

38047
38048
38049

38050
38051
38052
38053

38054
138055
38056

38057
38060

38061
38062
38063
38064

| 38065

EACH|

DESCRIPTION

INTAKE FILTER CASE ASSY.PUREGA
S #SC12-195.(FOR PUREGAS AIR D

WET AIR VALVE FOR PUREGAS MODE
L # 141D # S4611-24
0-50

*SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR P
UREGAS #140 DEHYDRATOR

DRYING MATERIAL FOR PUREGAS DR

YER TYPE 173. (EACH = 1 CYLIND
ER)

PISTON RINGTEFLON #C8721

1 (SYC-GH15-1)

PISTON SPRING (RING) #C8721
2 (SYC-GH15-1)

PISTON RING (SPRING) #C8700
0 (SYC-GH15-1)

TEFLON SKIRT #C87044 (REF 230
SYCGH 15/1 COMPRESSOR, AMPEX VR
12000)

MAINTENANCE KIT FOR # 8750/140
COMPRESSOR-DRYERS
ONLY HALF OF THE COMPONENTS S

MAINTENANCE KIT# C87257,FOR S
YC-GH12-1 COMPRESSOR
APX # 052-220

THROUGHBOLTS FOR PUREGAS # 875
0D # 2-102978-99

CENTRIFUGAL ASSY PUREGAS # 875
0D #1-100074-41

SWITCH PLATE PUREGAS # 875
0D #1-139807-50

*Q" RING 188MM ID PUREGA
S MODEL #140 DEHYDHATOR #
400-313-018

7O RING 164MM ID PUREGA
S MODEL #140 DEHYDRATOR #
400-312-908

BALL CHECK VALVE PUREGA
S MODEL #140 DEHYDRATOR #
400-375

CORE BASE & YOKE ASSY PUREGA
S MODEL # 140 DEHYDRATOR #400
-308-12,13,14

MAINTENANCE KIT FOR PUREGAS MO

| DEL 174

MAINTENANCE KIT FOR PUREGAS MO
DEL 173

COMPLETE MUFFLER ASSY FOR ITT
#LGH210. (S/L 380-01)

FELT FILTER FOR SIL 380-56

KITSET,MINOR CYLINDER MAINTENE
NCE,PART NO 2153TYPE 1201

1 PU

KITSETMAJOR CYLINDER MAINTENE
NCE,PART NO 2149TYPE 120/2
PU

VALVE,REED,PART NO 1644 TYPE 8
7634
PU

VALVE PLATE,PART NO 1654, TYPE
87718
PU

GASKET,CYLINDER HEAD,PART NO 1
646,TYPEB7638
PU

GASKET,CYLINDER SLEEVE,PART NO
=1645TYPE 87637
PU

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

PAIR
PAIR
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH




ITEM DESCRIPTION

00 | MODULE; #8943 FRONT & BACK
| pLATES .

80| 6W.2H PUNCHED FOR HARTING 15 P
- | IN CONNECTORS FOR #11680 POWER
SUPPLY (SEE S/L 404-8
1 FOR MOUNTING BARS).

| MOUNTING BAR FOR HARTING CONNE
| CTORS ON #11680 POWER SUPPLY.

| (SEE S/L 404-8

| 0 FOR BACK PANELS).

STANDARD MODULE 4 WIDE SOCKET
MOUNTING PLATEWITH CUTTING LI
| NES FOR INDIVIDUAL UNI
| TS PUNCHED FOR 2 HARTING CONNE

) | BACKPLATE 8W X 3H FOR #13751 C
URRENT DUMP AMPWITH #2922 HAR
.| TING CONNECTORREF.A2-8943/366

|| (SEE S/L 404-92 & 93 FOR MATIN

| BLANKING PLATE FOR #13751 DUMP
| AMPBACK PLATE (SIL 404-90) D
| WG.A2-8943/366

| SOCKET MTG.PLATE 3H,FOR HARTIN
G CONNECTOR #2813 (CURRENT DUM
| P AMP) DWG,A3-8943/367

| (REQUIRES 2 ONLY S/L 404-93 S

.| MODULE SOCKET MTG.SPACER,DWG.A
| 3-8943/367

(2 REQ'D FOR SIL

[ 404-92 & 6 FOR S/L 404-96)

SOCKET MTG.BLOCK, (PAIR)LH/RH,F
OR HARTING CONNECTOR (REPLACEM
ENT USE ONLY) #2922/6901(
| DWG.A4-13124/26) SEE SIL 404-9

| BACKPLATE FOR #13124 ACTIVE LI
| NE EQUALISER(S/L504-09)WITH HA
RTING #6901 CONNECTOR.DWG.A3
| -13124/27 (MATING BIN HARDWARE

‘| SOCKET MTG PLATE,12W X 2H,FOR
| #3201 OR #6801 HARTING CONNECT
| OR (ACTIVE LINE EQUAL #1312

| 4)A3-8943/359 (REQUIRES 6 ONLY

—

N

SOCKET MTG.PLATE 4H/5H FOR HAR
TING CONNECTOR #2813,

DWG.A3/89

43/367 (REQUIRES 2 ONLY SPACER

SOCKET MTG. BLOCK (2 REQUIRED)
FOR HARTING CONNECTOR #2922/6
1901 TO DWG A4

1638111 (SUPERSEDES S/L 404-9

| MODULE; #8943 SUPPORT BARS &

| 6.35MM X 8.73MM - F TOP MARK 2
3MM 1SO TPD HOLES,FOR SLIDIN

| ALUMINIUM EXTRUSION.MCKECHNIE
1| #4014 TO DRWG A2-11065.

| FOR 8943 SERIES

| MODULE TOP SUPPORT BAR. EACH =

| MODULE SIDE SHIELD, AL ALLOY,
| 2H DEPTH F
7012

| SOCKET PLATES FOR BINS

| S/L406-01 TO 406-49. MODULE
| COMPONENTS S/L406-51 TO

1 406-99

| SECURING SCREW FOR MODULES, 3M
1M ISO
| #20.006

| THREADED BUSH FOR MODULE FINIS
HED FRONT PANELS. TPD, 3MM ISO

“DNNN7

TVNZ SUPPLY GROUP

TECHNICAL CATALOGUE

UNIT

EACH |

ITEM DESCRIPTION

‘40 0 | POLARIZING PIN FOR BIN (M3 MET

.| RIC STUD)SEE ALSO SIL 406-56
#201005

HANDLE,TYPE WTPD.M25 (22MM M
TG.CENTRES)SEE ALSO S/L406-50
#20.001

2 | HANDLE TYPE X;TPD.M25 (32MM M
| TGCENTRES)SEE ALSO S/L406-51
#20.002

EACH |

EACH

EACH |

EACH §

HANDLE TYPE Y,TPD.M30 (70MM M
TG.CENTRES)SEE ALSO S/L406-52
#20.003

HANDLE,TYPE ZTPD.M4.0 (102MM
MTG.CENTRES)SEE ALSO S/L406-53
#20.004

00 | MODULE; #8943 PANELS

6W,2H,FINISHED AND ETCHED RNZ
COLOURS FOR 11680 POWER SUPPLY

4W-2H FINISHED BLANK,LESS SECU
RING SCREW & BUSH,FOR STANDARD
MODULE

EACH |

EACH }40

PAIR

EACH |
EACH |4

EACH |:

EACH |

EACH

EACH |

EACH |-

EACH

6W-2H FINISHED BLANK,LESS SECU
RING SCREW & BUSH,FOR STANDARD
MODULE

8W-2H FINISHED BLANK,LESS SECU
| RING SCREWS & BUSHES,FOR STAND
| ARD MODULE

12W-2H FINISHED BLANK,LESS SEC
1 URING SCREWS & BUSHES,FOR STAN
‘| DARD MODULE

0 | MODULE; #8943 HARDWARE

FLANGE PLATE FOR 3H MODULE BIN
| SRNZ PAINT FINISH (SEE 408-32
| ANODISED).

( BOTTOM BOARD CONNECTOR MTG.BAR
- | (DRILLED METRIC) FOR 20 PITCH
| PCB BINS

TOP BOARD CONNECTOR MTG.BAR (D
RILLED METRIC)FOR 24 PITCH PCB
BINS (SEE ALSO S

L 408-20)

BOTTOM BOARD CONNECTOR MTG.BAR
| (DRILLED METRIC)FOR 24 PITCH P

| CB BINS (SEE ALSO S
| IL 408-21)

k TOP BOARD CONNECTOR MTG.BAR (D
RILLED METRIC) FOR 20 PITCH PC
B BINS

FRONT PANEL FOR 2H PC BOARD BI
NS

FRONT PANEL FOR 3H PC BOARD BI
NS

RIGHT HAND SIDEPLATE FOR 2H PC
BOARD BINS

LEFT HAND SIDEPLATE FOR 2H PC
BOARD BINS

RIGHT HAND SIDEPLATE FOR 3H PC
| BOARD BINS

| LEFT HAND SIDEPLATE FOR 3H PC
BOARD BINS

| BASEPLATE,C/W FRONT PANEL HING
| E,FOR 20 PITCH PC BOARD BINS

BASEPLATE,C/W FRONT PANEL HING
E,FOR 24 PITCH PC BOARD BINS

REAR COVER SECURING SCREWS (TW
O REQUIRED) FOR PC BOARD BINS

UNIT

EACH |

EACH |4

EACH }408:

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

ITEM  DESCRIPTION

RACK CHANNEL INSERTS (TWO REQU
| IRED) FOR PC BOARD BINS
| NB-SCREW INTO THE RACK FR

|| FLANGE PLATE FOR 2H MODULE BIN
{ S,RNZ PAINT FINISH (SEE 408-31
| FOR ANODISED)

RIGHT HAND FRONT PANEL STAY FO
R PC BOARD BINS

LEFT HAND FRONT PANEL STAY FOR
.| PC BOARD BINS

| REAR COVER FOR 2H PC BOARD BIN

|s

| REAR COVER FOR 3H PC BOARD BIN
s

| PCB SOCKET GUIDE,SCREW-ON,BOAR
D BINS USE TWO A4 X 1+ RECESSE

| D PAN HEAD

SELF TAPPERS

| PCB BASEPLATE GUIDE,CLIP ON

| 15 PIN PCB EXTENDER BD,RB2 #89
1 43/29A FOR 2H MK2 BIN

9 | 22 PIN PCB EXTENDER BD,RB3 #89
{ 43/29A FOR 3H MK2 BIN

| FLANGE PLATE FOR 1H MODULE BIN
s

| FLANGE PLATE FOR 2H MODULE BIN
| ,ANODISED FINISH,(SEE ALSO SIL

| 408-17)

| FLANGE PLATE (ANODISED)FOR 2H
MODULE BINS (SEE ALSO $/L408-0
1

| FLANGE PLATE FOR 4H MODULE BIN
S
GUIDE RAIL FOR BINS # RSM1 TO

| RSM4

| RIGHT HAND SIDEPLATE FOR 1H MO
| DULE BINS

| LEFT HAND SIDEPLATE FOR 1H MO
| DULE BINS

| RIGHT HAND SIDEPLATE FOR 2H MO
DULE BINS

LEFT HAND SIDEPLATE FOR 2H MO
| DULE BINS

| RIGHT HAND SIDEPLATE FOR 3H MO
{ DULE BINS

| LEFT HAND SIDEPLATE FOR 3H MO
| DULE BINS

| RIGHT HAND SIDEPLATE FOR 4H MO
| DULE BINS

2 | LEFT HAND SIDEPLATE FOR 4H MO
| DULE BINS

BASEPLATE FOR MODULE BINS,SECU
| RING BAR SEE S/L 408-44

| SECURING BAR,TAPPED M3 FOR MOD

ULE SECURING SCREWS,BASEPLATE

| SEE SI/L 408-43

| TOP SOCKET PLATE MOUNTING BAR

| FOR 2H MODULE BINS NOT R
EQUIRED FOR 1H

| TOP SOCKET PLATE MOUNTING BAR
FOR 3 & 4H MODULE BINS

REAR COVER FOR 1H MODULE BINS
| REAR COVER FOR 2H MODULE BINS
| REAR COVER FOR 3H MODULE BINS
REAR COVER FOR 4H MODULE BINS

Page 84

UNIT
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH




40856
40857

40858

40859
40860
40861

40862
40863
10864
4000
#1001

4002

41010
41011
41912
41018
41019

41020

41021
41022

41023
41024
41025
41026
41027
41028
41029

41030
41031

ITEM

41032

DESCRIPTION =

BOTTOM SKT.PLATE MTG.BAR (DRIL
LED METRIC) FOR 1 & 2H MODULE
BINS #44.004 (SEE ALSO

| SIL 408-46)

TOP SOCKET PLATE MOUNTING BAR
FOR 3H 4H MODULE BINS (METRIC
) (REPLACES IMPERI

AL 408-47) TO DWG A1 8943/44

BOTTOM SKT.PLATE MTG.BAR (DRIL
LED METRIC) FOR 3 & 4H MODULE
BINS #44.002

SIDE PLATE,RIGHT HAND FOR 4H P
CB BIN DWG 8943/361

SIDE PLATE,LEFT HAND FOR 4H PC
B BIN DWG 8943/361

SIDE PLATE,RIGHT HAND FOR 5H P
CB BIN DWG 8943/362

SIDE PLATE,LEFT HAND FOR 5H PC
B BIN DWG 8943/362

SIDE PLATE,RIGHT HAND FOR 6H P
CB BIN DWG 8943/363

SIDE PLATE,LEFT HAND FOR 6H PC
B BIN DWG 8943/363

MODULE; MINIBIN #30750 SYSTEM

1H MODULE DIVIDER, DWGS
A3/30750-53 & A2/30750-54

BOTTOM COVER, DWG. A1/307
50-65

12 PIN AMPHENOL #225A PCB EDGE
CONNECTOR (LESS MTG FEET-S/L4
10-19)

46 PIN AMPHENOL #225A PCB EDGE
CONNECTOR (LESS MTG FEET-S/L4
10-19)

80 PIN AMPHENOL #225A PCB EDGE
CONNECTOR (LESS MTG FEET-S/L4
10-19)

POLARISING KEY #225A-645 FOR A
MPHENOL 225A PCB EDGE CONNECTO
R

CLOSED METAL FOOT #225A-P100F4
FOR AMPHENOL 225A PCB EDGE CO
NNECTOR

A4 - 60 CONNECTOR PLATE FOR P
SU

A4 - 57 SUPPORT BAR

A3 - 32 FRONT PANEL (1-UNIT W
IDTH)

A3 - 34 FRONT PANEL (2-UNIT W
IDTH)

A3 - 35 FRONT PANEL (25-UNIT
WIDTH)

A3 - 36 FRONT PANEL (3-UNIT W
IDTH)

A3 - 38 FRONT PANEL (4-UNIT W
IDTH)

A2 - 40 FRONT PANEL (5-UNIT W
IDTH)

A2 - 42 FRONT PANEL (6-UNIT W
IDTH)

Al - 51 & A3 - 52, MASKING PLAT
E & SIDE BRACKET (ASSEMBLED)

A2 - 55 BACK COVER 1 (FOLDED)
A2 - 56 BACK COVER 2 (FLAT)
A2 - 59 ELECTROSTATIC SHIELD

MA_HINNT WINTHY

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH|
41066

EACH
EACH

ITEM
41033
41034
41035
41036
41037

41038

41039
41040

41041

41042
41043
41044
41050

41051
41052
41054
41055
41056
41057
41058
41059
41060
41061
41062
41063
41064

41065

41067

TVNZ SUPPLY GROUP

DESCRIPTION

A2 - 59 ELECTROSTATIC SHIELD
(2-UNIT WIDTH)

A2 - 59 ELECTROSTATIC SHIELD
(25-UNIT WIDTH)

A2 - 59 ELECTROSTATIC SHIELD
(3-UNIT WIDTH)

A2 - 59 ELECTROSTATIC SHIELD
(4-UNIT WIDTH)

A2 - 59 ELECTROSTATIC SHIELD
(5-UNIT WIDTH)

A2 - 59 ELECTROSTATIC SHIELD
(6-UNIT WIDTH)

At - 58 TOP/BOTTOM COVER
#30750/61,GP CONNECTOR PLATE P
CB

#30750/62,ECONOMY CONNECTOR PL
ATE PCB

#30750/81,2-UNIT WIRE-WRAP PCB
#30750/82,3-UNIT WIRE-WRAP PCB
#30750/83,4-UNIT WIRE-WRAP PCB

#30722-2 PCB FOR MINIBIN POWER
SUPPLY (S/L502-03)

MINIBIN P/S HARDWARE COMPR.FRO
NT PANEL,BAR,SPACER,BRACKET &
4 X CLAMPS (REF.DWGS 30

7221456 & 8)

MULTIBIN ASSY INSTRUCTIONS (DW
GS.A2/30750-9,A2/30750-120 & A
3/30839-2)

A1/30750-121 2H SIDE BRACKET
(USE 2 PER MULT!
BIN)

A1/30750-122 3H SIDE BRACKET
(USE 2 PER MULT!
BIN)

A1/30750-123 4H SIDE BRACKET

| (USE 2 PER MULTI

BIN)

A1/30750-124 5H SIDE BRACKET
(USE 2 PER MULTI
BIN)

A1/30750-125 6H SIDE BRACKET
(USE 2 PER MULTI
BIN)

A2/30750-127 2H HINGED BACK C
OVER (PUNCH FOR CONNE
CTORS AS REQ.)

A2/30750-128 3H HINGED BACK C
OVER (PUNCH FOR CONNE
CTORS AS REQ))

A2/30750-129 4H HINGED BACK C
OVER (PUNCH FOR CONNE
CTORS AS REQ))

A2/30750-130 5H HINGED BACK C
OVER (PUNCH FOR CONNE

| CTORS AS REQ)

A2/30750-131 6H HINGED BACK C
OVER (PUNCH FOR CONNE
CTORS AS REQ.)

A2/30750-132 HINGED SECURING
BAR (USE 3 PER BACK
COVER)

A2/30839-3 STAY BLOCK
(USE 2 PER BACK
COVER)

SNAP CATCH #2/0 FOR STAY ASSY
(USE 4 PER BACK COVER)

CRIMP CLEEVE,1.7MM ID FOR STAY

ACOV (1IOC 4 PEN DAAK AN

TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
UNIT e

UNIT
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH|

ITEM
41068

41070
41071

41072

45000
45024

45036

45037

45038

45095

45100

45163

45166

45384

45385

50000

50008

50009

50010

50011

50026

50027

50028
| MM L (VGAIN PCB REFE

50029
EACH|

_DESCRIPTION

BRAIDED WIRE,25FT ROLL
(USE 20" PER BACK COVER
)

MINIBIN #30750 EXTENDER BOARD,
1-UNIT

MINIBIN #30750 EXTENDER BOARD,
2-UNIT

MINIBIN #30750 EXTENDER BOARD,
3-UNIT

DIESEL GENERATOR (EMERGENCY
STANDBY) EQUIPMENT SPARES

CONTENT METER (SG 0.8). NORMON
D #6004D

AO48 SWITCH FOR #14091 STANDBY
DIESEL CONTROLLER (CURRENT ME
TERING).

C11 NZO 912 SWITCH FOR #14091
STANDBY DIESEL CONTROLLER (VOL
TAGE METERING)

C11 NZO 163 SWITCH FOR #14091
STANDBY DIESEL CONTROLLER (CAB
INET ISOLATOR)

SPARE ASSEMBLED CONTROL PROCES
SOR BOARD FOR #14091 DIESEL CO
NTROLLER.

DIESEL GENERATOR (EMERGENCY
STANDBY) EQUIPMENT SPARES

MODUTROL MOTOR 230V 50HZ TORQU
E 15NM 95 DEGREE ROTATION #
SM220

THERMOSTAT,PROPORTIONING,3-WIR
E MOD. 2 POT.,,RANGE 17-30C,ADJ
. DIFF.

SWITCH,OVER TEMPERATURE WARNIN
G,FOR DORMAN 8 & 12QTV ENGINES
#33080-200

SWITCH,0VER TEMPERATURE SHUTDO
WN,FOR DORMAN 8 & 12QTV ENGINE
S

AMPLIFIER

MON.AMP, 2W, C/W SPEAKER
#13451. BRIDGE I/P 20 DBM
230VAC

MONITOR AMP, 100W #13751
BRIDGE /P -10 DBM 8 OHM O/P
(LESS SPKR) MODULE 8W X 3H
DEPTH F (SEE ALSO S/L500-11)

STEREO AMP. TECHNICS #SU600
FOR POTU

MONITOR AMP. 100W #13751
BRIDGE |/P -10 DBM 8 OHM O/P
SURFACE (SPKR) MTG. LESS SPKR
(SEE ALSO S/L500-09

GP AMP #11523 (UNITY GAIN 600
OHM LOAD) PLUG IN CARD 136 X 7
6MM W (CONNECTOR

S/L 096-43 OR 096-45)

GP AMP #11523 (UNITY GAIN BRID
GE LOAD)RNZ VERSION

PLUG-IN CARD

136 X 76MM W, (CONNECTOR S/L 0

#60173 GP AMPMKS3 (LINE DRIVE
VERSION),PLUG-IN CARD,77 X 135

R S/L 111-70,MANUAL REFER DWG

#60173 GP AMPMK3,(3 IN/6 OUT
D.AVERSION),PLUG-IN CARD,77 X

PRIV Y Y nt nA

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH:




ITEM '~ DESCRIPTION

| POWER SUPPLY

2 | REGULATED,136/26VDC;8 AMPS
| wia267

3 | MINIBIN 30722 (2-UNIT)UNREG 4
ISOLATED O/P2 X 17V @ 0.4A CT

2X85V @
08A (MANUAL SEE S/L 506-01)

PHOTOVOLTAIC GENERATOR,2 AMP M
ODULE ARCO SOLAR #ASI
16-2000 (RESTRICTED ISSU

o E-REFER TVT COORDINATION GROUP
0205 PHOTOVOLTAIC GENERATOR PANEL,2

OWATTS SOLEC #S-3136
(RESTRICTED
ISSUE-REFER TVT COORDINATION

STRUCTURAL MOD KIT FOR IN SERV
ICE 14267 TRANSLATOR POWER SUP

| PLIES (502-02)

| #60206/04 REGULATED,DUAL VARIA
| BLE,NON-TRACKING(NOT SUITABLE

FOR USE WITH 11523

| AMP ETC) MAX O/P 15V +/-JATY

PHOTOVOLTAIC GENERATOR BASIC M

| K2 HARDWARE MTG.KIT FOR 1 X 47

WATT PANEL C/W MTG.SYSTE
M HANDBOOK,TO DWGS, 15578 SERIE

RAILS (SET OF 4) FOR MTG.2 X 4

17 WATT PHOTOVOLTAIC GENERATOR
{ PANELS (REQUIRES AL
1 'S0 BASIC KITS/L 502-18) SET O

20 | CENTRE BAR & 2 X TOP/BOTTOM BA
| RS FOR MTG 2 X 16 WATT PVG PAN

ELS (REQUIRES AL

| SO BASIC KIT SIL 502-18)
| REGULATOR,BALANCED TRACKING #1

1652, 15-0-15V,2 X 3AMP.

| PLUGH
| N CARD 136 X 76MM (CONNECTOR

97| #11680 UNREGULATED 12-15-19V,1

00VA.HARTING CONNECTORS.

/| RNZ PAINT FIN
| ISH (SEE ALSO 502-26).

8 | #11680 UNREGULATED 12-15-19V 1
- | OOVA. HARTING CONNECTORS,

.| ANODISED FRON
| T PANEL (SEE ALSO 502-25).

MISCELLEOUS EQUIPMENT, SOUND &
TV, AND SPARES

| MF MODULATION MONITOR #14341

EQUALISER,ACTIVE VARIABLE LINE
| ,#13124 (RNZ PAINT FINISH)

‘ AMPLIFIER FOR #1088 LOOP AERIA
| L $/L230-48(MTG HARDWARE SEE S

/L230-51)
# 15059A DUAL BAND AM LIMITER.

1 150/800 OHM I/P600 OHM OIP, +2
| 150BM (MAX). 2H RACK MTG.2
| 3CM D,230v OPERATION.

DECODER PHASE-LOCK-LOOP 3 TON

| E DWG 60007

| TVIFM HAZARD DETECTOR METER

POLE "B

| #0-589-884-00

SONY AN-57

| GROUND PLANE ANTENNA SPARE
42| CAPACITOR, CERAMIC

SONY AN-57
GROUND PLANE ANTENNA SPARE

TVNZ SUPPLY GROUP

TECHNICAL CATALOGUE

UNIT - ITEM

S04

EACH |:

EACH |-

EACH |
EACH
EACH |

EACH

EACH .
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH -

EACH |

EACH 50

EACH {

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |50

EACH

EACH

DESCRIPTION

RESISTOR, VAR. CARBON
#1-224-738-00

.| SONY URR-27
| UHF PORTABLE TUNER SPARE

44| SWITCH
| #1-552-852-00

SONY URR-27

| UHF PORTABLE TUNER SPARE

| SWITCH
-} #1-552-853-00
| SONY URR-27

UHF PORTABLE TUNER SPARE

‘| CONTROLLER BOARD COMPLETE #587
| 43 WESTINGHOUSE TNE50/10 REC

TIFIER

76 | TRANSFORMER MAINS SUPPLY(2301

10V)FOR CONTROLLER BOARD(TR383

| Byr2owu7
| WESTINGHOUS

| TRANSFORMER PULSE DRIVER(1:1:1
| JFOR CONTROLLER BOARD(TR380C)
- | #291WR4

WESTINGHOUS

90 | MODIFICATION KIT FOR FIXED TUN
- | ED RECEIVERS TYPE 13864 (504-9
‘| 8 504-99) REGULATOR METERI

NG BOARD

0492 | FT/RX HARDWARE KITSETMODULE F
| ORMAT,LESS PANEL S/L 504-94 OR
|95

MODULE PANEL,RNZ PAINT FINISH(
OXYPLAST OFF-WHITE #FH918C)FOR

i FIT RECEIVER SILK SCRE
.| ENED POLYTHERM PANTONE #476 BR

| PANEL,1H RACK,RNZ PAINT FINISH

(OXYPLAST OFF-WHITE #FH918C)FO
R F/T RECEIVER SILK SCRE

ENED POLYTHERM PANTONE #476 BR
FIXTUNED RX #13864 (USED EX Q

UARTZ HILL) MODULE FORMAT,RNZ

- | PAINT FINISH (UNTUNED,NOM
- | INATE FREQUENCY ON REQUISITION

FIXTUNED RX #13864 (USED EX Q

UARTZ HILL) 1H RACK FORMAT,ANO
DISED FiNISH (UNTUNED,NOM
INATE FREQUENCY ON REQUISITION

50600 | INSTRUCTION MANUALS
0603 | ACTIVE WHIP AERIAL #15242 (SIL

230-52) SERVICE MANUAL

BCNZ SAFETY MANUAL

MANUAL FOR BCNZ CABINET RACK A
| SSY'S,SIL 312-20,27,28 & 40

#14267 POWER SUPPLIES (502-02)

#13751,100 WATT MONITOR AMPLIF
|ER,(SPEAKER MOUNTING 500-11).

7 | MANUAL FOR #13742-2 STEREO PHA

SING OSCILLOSCOPE.

| #11680 POWER SUPPLY UNREGULATE

D DUAL RAIL

#11523 GENERAL PURPOSE AMPLIFI
ER MK2 INSTRUCTION MANUAL

5 | LINEAR TRACKING REGULATOR, #11
*|es2

| #11743 COMMENTATORS OUTSIDE BR

OADCAST UNIT

) | #13864 MF FIXED TUNED RECEIVER

0 | HITACHI CASSETTE RECORDER

SPARES

UNIT
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH {

EACH|

EACH 521t

EACH |

EACH |

EACH |

ITEM DESCRIPTION
50801 | HEAD, RECORD/PLAY
| 42555261

PRESSURE ROLLER ARM, RIGHT HAN
D #7346901

51600 | TECHNIC #SP15 TURNTABLE SPARES

51610 | IC #ANG6O (1C202 T
{7 | Echinics spis)

IC #DN860 (1C304 T
| ECHNICS SP15)

1 1C #MN6042 (1C305 T
| ECHNICS SP15)

| TRANSISTOR #25C2335-K (Q1Q2 T
| ECHNICS SP15)

4 | TRANSISTOR #2SC1826-Y (Q21 TEC
| HNICS SP15)

5 | TRANSISTOR #2SD592AE-R (Q22 TE
| CHNICS SP15)

TRANSISTOR #2SC828A-R (Q23 TE
CHNICS SP15)

| TRANSISTOR #2SC1846-R (Q24 TE
| CHNICS SP15)

TRANSISTOR #2SC1847-Q (Q101 T
| ECHNICS SP15)

TRANSISTO #25A886-Q (Q102 T
ECHNICS SP15)

1620 | TRANSISTOR #2SC1384A-R (Q113 T
- | ECHNICS SP15)

| HARRIS MW1-A TRANSMITTER
SPARES

| TRANSFORMER,POWER,100V CT
#472-1111-000

| RESISTOR 005 OHM,105W
| #542:1560-000

03 { CAPACITOR 15000UF,100V,106 X 8

| 2MM DIA,SCREW TERM,CLAMP MTG.#
| 524-0322-000 (SPRAGUE PO

| WERLYTIC #36 DX)

| RELAY,LATCHING,4PDT,24VDC,DUA
/| L UNIT,J0A CONTACTS,#574-0370-
1000 (POTTER &
BRUMFIELD #207-KB17DG)

5 | RELAY,DPDT,24VDC,30A CONTACTS
| #574-0384-000 (MAGNECRAFT #W1
| 99 X-13)

| TRANSFORMER (VT8LN),PRI 40V,SE
| C.0-40V,25A,#992-5998-001 (#47

| 4-0090-000) (STACO #033

| -5536 C/W HARRIS MOD.INSTRUCTI

MOTOR 1RPM SYNCHRONOUS 100 IN/
.| OZ,REVERSIBLE, 115V 60HZ 5WATTS
| ,#436-0061-000

9 | TRANSISTOR 543125 (SUB FOR 2N6
| 340) #380-0513-000

110 | RESISTOR 7.5 OHM,100W
| #546-0289-000

| TRANSFORMER,AUDIO INPUT
| #478-0118-000

| CHOKE, FILTER 15HY,74MA 400 OHM

| 1500VRMS70 X 47MM H,80MM MTG

| 'CENTRES #476-0308-0
00,(STANCOR #C1002)

| RESISTOR 312 OHM,200W
#546-0216-000

RESISTOR 5 OHM,200W
#542-0351-000

Page 86

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH




52115

52117

52118

52119
52120
52121

52122

52124

52125
52126
52127

52128

50132

52135
52137

52138

52140

52141

RO1AD

ITEM  DESCRIPTION

52116

52123

52129
52130

52131

52134

52136 |

52139

INDUCTOR,RF POWER
#931-6138-055

INDUCTOR,RF POWER
#931-6583-018

CAPACITOR 0.05UF 1500V,16AMP @
1000KHZ,60 X 32 X 50MM H,SCRE

“| W TERM. 66MM MTG CENT

RES #504-0051-000 (ACUSHNET #1

CHOKE 68UH 5AMP
#494-0396-000

MULTIMETER,0-12/0-30 SCL,130MM
W,100MM H,65MM DIA MTG HOLE 4

‘{ HOLE MTG #632-0777-0

00,(MODUTEC INC.#840-791A)

AMMETER 0-30AMP.SCL,130MM W,10
OMM H,65MM DIA MTG.HOLE 4 HOLE
MTG STUDS #632-0915-0

‘| 00,(MODUTEC INC.#841-286-4)

VOLTMETER,0-80V.SCL,130MM W,10
OMM H,65MM DIA MTG.HOLE,4 HOLE
MTG STUDS #632-0914-0
00,(MODUTEC INC.#841-285)

WATTMETER,0-1500W.SCL,130MM W,
100MM H,65MM DIA MTG HOLE 4 HO
LE MTG STUDS #632-0916-0
00,(MODUTEC INC.#841-287-4)

CIRCUIT BREAKER 0.5A
#606-0479-000

CIRCUIT BREAKER,30A,2 POLE MAI
N 250VAC/50-60HZ 30AMP,AUX.10A
MP 250VAC #606-0525-

| 000 (ETA #UPL12-1R01-3211-3)

CIRCUIT BREAKER 0.1A
#606-0466-000

CONTACTOR 40AMP110VAC
#570-0120-000

CHOKE,RF,3300UH 80MA
#494-0190-000

CHOKE,RF,100UH
#494-0196-000

CAPACITOR 0.005UF,1KV DISC
#516-0074-000

CAPACITOR 0.01UF600V DISC

| #516-0080-000

CAPACITOR 001UF1KV DISC
#516-0082-000

CAPACITOR 0.02UF 600V DISC

| #516-0084-000
52133

CAPACITOR,0.05UF,600V DISC
#516-0087-000

CAPACITOR 0.025UF500V DISC
#516-0393-000

RESISTOR 2 OHM 25W
#542-0438-000

SPARK GAP,1500V,(CP CLARE #UBD
15) #560-0044-000

RELAY,4PDT,24VDC 4 C/O CONTACT
S,#572-0127-000 (PB #R10-E1-X
4V700)

RELAY,4PDT,12VDC4 C/O 5A 28VD

C CONTACTS,29 X 18 X 30MM,PLUG
-IN BASE #574-0219-

000 (P.B #R10-E1-X4-V185)

RELAY,CORREED CC-12

| #574-0352-000

SWITCH,MIN SELECTOR,2POLE 4 PO
S.1BANK,BBM #600-0213-000

SWITCH,AIRFLOW

1| #604-0458-000

INTERRATEN CIRCTNT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EArU

52821

ITEM

52143
52144
52145

52146

52300
52301

52800
52801

52802

52803
52805

52806
52807

52808

52809

52810

52811

52812
| #70-0475

52813
50814
52815
52816
52817
52818

52819

52820

TVNZ SUPPLY GROUP

DESCRIPTION

SCR
#384-0261-000

DIODE (FAST RECOVERY)
#384-0678-000

REF.DIODE
#386-0363-000

T03 SOCKET (RN #MP3452-T)
#404-0661-000

AMPEX SOUND RECORDER SPARES

CLIP, PCCT
#171-024
FOR 351

CP16 CINECAMERA SPARES

1Y140 MAGAZINE LATCH PLATE
#70-49
9

1Y141 MAGAZINE RETAINER PLA
TE #70-05
7

1Y142 MAGAZINE TOE HOLD DOW
N PLATE #70-05
8

1Y455 CLUTCH FACING
#70-00
41 (70-041)

SPIRAL PIN 0.062" X 7116"

1162 CLUTCH DRIVE BELT (#
70-192) #BLT-0
94850

1Y361 DRIVE MOTOR ASSY (COM
PLETE) #70-31
1

1Y225 MOTOR DRIVE BELT #70-191

1C DISPLAY DRIVER
#74-142 :

1Y232 BEARING BAR BUSHING
#70-28
5

BATTERY HOUSING

1Y264 FILM EDGE GUIDE SPRIN
G #70-24
7

1Y266 PRESSURE PLATE ASSY
#70-24
3

1Y268 PRESSURE PLATE SPRING
#70-22
0

1Y290 ROLLER PLATE ASSY
#70-20
8

1Y326 SCREW,MID-RIB MTG
#70-28
1

1Y1421 BUSHING,MIRROR SHAFT
#70-60
6

1Y434 SWITCH, ON/OFF, HAND
GRIP #076-408

1Y442 LAMPOUT OF SYNC.
#JK-81
1-100-210-RT

1Y1241 BATTERY TEST METER AS

1 SY #70-75
7

TECHNICAL CATALOGUE

UNIT _UNIT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH

52844

ITEM

52823
52824
52806

52827

52828
52830
52831
52833
52834
50835
52836
52837
52838
52839
52840

52841
52842

52843

52845
52846

52847
52848
52850

52852

~ DESCRIPTION

1Y386 XTAL OSC. ASSY (#704
3-010) #70-03
46

1Y408 CHOKE
#EA005
A

1Y593 CONNECTOR ASSY (MIC 1
& 2) #70-45
9

1Y591 CONNECTOR,HEADPHONE
#111

1Y480 CONNECTOR,POWER TO CA
MERA #12QK5
M

1Y602 METERVU
#V84-D
6

16190 STUD, FOR PLC-4 MAGAZ
INE (#70-035) #070-0
055

1Y158 CLUTCH SPRING
#1600-
049-100

1Y231 SPROCKET SHAFT BUSH
#70-28
6

1Y239 MOVEMENT SHAFT BUSHIN
G #70-28
7

1Y267 PRESSURE PLATE LEVER
#70-24
6

1Y400 POTENTIOMETER 50K OHM
#53-1-
1-503

1Y416 CONNECTOR (MID-RIB TO
SIDE COVER) #CON-037000 WIN
CHESTER #M4PN

1Y426 CONNECTOR (BODY HAND
GRIP) #16 HA
4F

1Y430 SWITCH,ON-OFF,
#7101-
J1

1Y417 CONNECTOR (MID-RIB TO
RECORD HEAD) #M4SN

1Y479 CONNECTOR (RECORD/REP
LAY) #M4SH

1Y552 POTENTIOMETER 5K OHM
#53-1-
1-502

1Y553 POTENTIOMETER 20K OHM
#53-1-
1-203

ECCENTRIC GEAR PULL DOWN
#70-0232

GEAR
#70-0238

1Y573 TRANSFORMER
#BH105
8

1Y750 TOE PLC-4 MAGAZINE
#88-02
4

1Y752 PULLEY FOR PLC-4 MAGA
ZINE #88-00
1

1Y753 SHAFT FOR PLC-4 MAGA
ZINE #88-02
1

1Y754 SCREW FOR PLC-4 MAGA

ZIANC 200 410

Page 87

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH



ITEM

o

DESCRIPTION

1Y756 GUIDE ROLLER FOR PLC-
4 MAGAZINE #88-02

1Y757 KNOB FOR PLC-4 MAGAZI
NE #88-00

16

1Y759 FIXED ROLLER FOR PLC-

{4 MAGAZINE #88-02
3

‘,f[ 1Y760 SPRING ROLLER FOR PLC
-4 MAGAZINE #88-02

2

|1Y761 RUBBER PLATE FOR PLC-

4 MAGAZINE #88-01
8

1Y762 HUB FOR PLC-4 MAGAZIN

E #88-01
2 »

59 | 1Y769 UPDATE KIT FOR PLC-4
- | MAGAZINE

1Y771 DOOR ASSY (LESS HINGE

|) FOR PCL-4 MAGAZINE #88-05
19

| Y814 POTENTIOMETER 25K OHM

#70-44

{22

. 1Y1211 CONNECTOR 14P FEMALE
|#SRAM14

|/SNSS

1 1Y1213 CONNECTOR 14P MALE

| #SRM14

|9
8 | 1428 BATTERY TEST SWITCH

~ |ieNss
| 1Y1271 FOOTAGE COUNTER
| #1100-
001139
1 1Y1407 MOVEMENT SHAFT BUSHIN
1G #7074
5

k 1Y1516 VIEWFINDER LENS ASSY

#70-78

(#46-101R) #SWT-0

.| 780006

11Y238 BUSHING,MOVEMENT SHAF
1T #70-28
18

Y146 CAMERA HANDLE (TOP)

#7013
42

11¥150 CLUTCH ASSY

528

| #7012
10

| 1Y245 TRANSPORT CLAW GUIDE
| PIN #70-22
12

59875
| #070-0206 (#70-
{206)

2876 | 1Y263 SPRING, FILM GUIDE (
 |#70-225) #7013
133

18
-|1Y425 CONNECTOR,FRONT HANDG
| RIP #60KD4

M

0 | 1Y177 COUNTER (MODIFIED)

1Y260 FILM GUIDE ASSY

Y438 BATTERY TEST METER
#70-03

TVNZ SUPPLY GROUP

TECHNICAL CATALOGUE

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH [528:

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |52

EACH

EACH

EACH

|TEM

DESCRIPTION

82 |1Y306 ROLLER (FLANGELESS)
#7021
13

| 1Y308 GUIDE ROLLER (FLANGED
|) #7021

5

11v382 CAPACITOR, TANTALUM
1120 UF 20% 30V MALLORY #MTP12

7MO030PIC 20 X 6

- | MM DIA AXIAL PIGTAILS

2885 | 1Y1563 HYBRID IC STOPPING L
1 0GIC #70-96

F
| 1Y1564 HYBRID IC PHASE LOCK

| SYNC,DETECTOR #70-96
14

7 1Y362 PHOTO TRANSISTOR MRD6

|04 CIW 70-005-1 ASSY.

888 | 1Y363 LED ASSY SE2450-2 C/W

| 700051 ASSY.

52892

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

52893 |

) 1Y1196 LED,INFRA-RED MLED 90

1 1v237 GEAR
~ | #7001
7830

MIRROR UNIT

| #70-741

1Y229 FLYWHEEL SPROCKET SHA

{ FT ASSY #70-265

1Y1402 BEARING BAR
#70-876

4 | HARD EDGE GUIDE KIT
| 4290-1197

5 | HARD GUIDE MOD KIT
#7011
96

| SURGE MODIFICATION KIT

#70-12

|7

{1Y1231 SWITCH SPEED FPS

| 1Y1362 KNOB SPEED SWITCH

99 | 1Y243 TRANSPORT CLAW ASSY

#70-24
81

| CP16 CINECAMERA SPARES

901 | BUFFER PAD ATTACHED TO GEAR AS
| sy #7025
|7

| 1Y1234 SWITCH, PC BOARD ASSY

#270-037

' 1Y1425 IDLER GEAR ASSY
.| 1Y1431 THRUST WASHER

1610 KNOB, AMPLIFIER

| #7009

79

HANDGRIP, SWITCH & HOUSING ASS
Y #270-03

244

SWITCH ASSY, SPEED SELECTOR

| #270-03
|72

1 1Y1362 KNOB, SPEED SELECTOR
| SWITCH #270-07
24

9 KNOB, CRYSTASOUND CONTROL PANE

| L #Z70-09

|7

UNIT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH f

EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH

EACH {

|TEM

50010
~ |#70-026
7

DESCRIPTION
KNOB, SOUNDHEAD ROLLER ASSY

] | | RETAINER CLIP MAG SOUND HEAD
- 1 #70-031
8

| RETRACTOR SOUND HEAD ROLLER

#70-027

14
MOTOR, FEEDBACK ASSY DRIVE

#270-04

100

14 | FELT WASHER
EACH |
.

#70-025

| HANDGRIP SUPPORT
| #70-035
M

BATTERY CONTACT PIN

| #70-011
|2

| APERTURE PLATE ASSY WITH HARD

GUIDES #2070

179

| SHAFT & GEAR BOX ASSY
| #70-0743 :

GROUND GLASS POSITIMER

| #70-0884
| BATTERY CHARGER NCC6 #3-307

| TAKE-UP BELT FOR 400FT MAGAZIN
| E #32170-144

.| PLUG FOR BATTERY CHARGER ADAPT
OR CABLE #70-092/70-114

| MAGAZINE 400FT (LIGHTWEIGHT) #
| PLC-4A (PLC-14)

5 | #1Y226 SPROCKET,MAIN FILM DRI
.| VE #70-262

#1Y1154 REGULATOR D13V1

929 | #1J186 CABLE,AUX,MIXER TO CP1
- | 6 CAMERA

2931 | IM203 BIAS TEST OSCILLATOR

33 | LENS MOUNT #70962
5 | CATCH FOR CP16 CAMERA CASE
6 | CORNER FOR CP16 CAMERA CASE

188
| THUMBSCREW (VIEWER ADJUSTMENT

| MIRROR SHAFT ASSY

#2701
257-1

.| MSC 088110 RUBBERITE SC-41 (CL
~ | OSED CELL NEOPRENE 5/32)

9 | GEAR,SPROCKET DRIVE

#270-0

{177

| STOP, DOOR LATCH
1| #70-00
61

11 | DOOR LATCH PLATE
| #7000

163
| DOOR LATCH HANDLE
| #70-03
ot

| SHAFT ASSY BELT DRIVEN

#70-12

RING) #70-07

32

Page 88

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

FEET

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH




 ITEM

52946

53000
53001
53002
53003
53064
53005
53006
53007
53008
53009

53010

53012

53013
53017
53018

53019

53040
53041
53043

53045

53046
53047
53048

53050
53051
53052

53053
53054
53055

53056
53057
53058

53000

DESCRIPTION
VELVET LIGHT TRAP
#7010

86

SPRING

#70-0225

CINECAMERA; ARRIFLEX #BL16
SEE ALSO S/L549 SERIES

MODULE #EI/3/151 ARRI BL PRE-A
MP MIXER

MODULE #EI/3/152 ARRI BL SUM/A
MP

MODULE #EI/3/153 ARRI BL VOLT.
POTENTIAL AMP

MODULE #EI/3/155/2 ARRI BL MON
ILINE AMP

MODULE #EI/3/164/2 ARRI BL RES
PEQUAL.

MODULE #EI/3/163/2 ARRI BL REC
AMP.

TRANSFORMER (VST5BL) ARRI BL #
001

TRANSFORMER (VST5BL) ARRI BL #

002

TRANSFORMER (VST5BL) ARRI BL #
003

CONNECTOR, FEMALE 10 PIN
#PC568

74-1 FOR MK8 CAME

RA ZOOM SHOT BOX B00-3222-03

MTG BRACKET #MMBI FOR MINILOCK
XTAL CONTROL UNIT S/L 530-10

CABLE ARRI #BL-C7/7
FOOTAGE COUNTER FOR ARR1 BL

HINGE UNIT,(MAGAZINE) ARRI #
BL-Ré

BASE PLATE FOR 150M MAGAZINE

1 #BL-L-51A

#BL-B4 BALLRACE
#BL-A12 SEAL
#BL-B5 GEAR WHEEL

53044 BL-B7 GEAR WHEEL
#K4.27122.0

BL-B30 GEAR WHEEL
#K5.27186.0

#BL-331 BALLRACE
#BL-B34 BALLRACE
BL-B35 GEAR WHEEL

| #K4.27541.0

#BL-B41 BALLRACE
#BL-B56 PLASTIC COVER

BL-B60 GEAR WHEEL
#K5.27139.0

#BL-D9 CLAW ASSY COMPLETE
#BL-K2 RUBBER SEAL

#MB-27 GEAR WHEEL (25B/S50H
7,192) ‘

#BL-L1 MAGAZINE LID
#BL-L11 SEAL PLATE
#BL-L12 RUBBER SEAL

#ARR-M-4 MAGAZINF FIYING PI AT

_ UNIT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH |

EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH

[=4.Yal ")

ITEM.

53091

530983

53094

53095

53096

53097

53098

53099

53100
53101

53102

53103

53104

53105

53106

53107

53109

53110
53111

53112

53500
53549
53700
5370

53702
53703
53704

53705

53706

53707
| b 300vDC CCDO7

53708

TVNZ SUPPLY GROUP

DESCRIPTION

#BL-B57 STEEL GEAR WITH COUP
LING DISCS 25 FPS/50 HZ FOR GE
AR ASSY ARR1 1

6BL

#D-47 FILM APERTURE PLATE.
ARR1 16BL

#D-49 SIDE GUIDE RAIL. FIX
ED. ARR1 16BL

#D-50 SIDE GUIDE TENSION R
AIL. ARR1 16BL

#D-57 LATCH WITH SPRING. A
RR1 16BL

#BL-C1 CABLE HARNESS FOR GE
AR PLATE. ARR1 16BL

#BL-C2 CABLE HOLDER. ARRT1 1
6BL

#BL-C3A CABLE HARNESS. ARR1
16BL

CINECAMERA SPARES

#BL-C11 BULB PROTECTING CAP
WITH KEY. ARR1 16BL

#BL-J6 SPECIAL SCREW M286.
ARR1 16BL

#R-32 LATCH HANDLE. ARR1 1
6BL

#L-68 STAY SPRING. ARR1 16

BL

#L-69 SPECIAL RIVET. ARR1

16BL

#BL-L37 AXLE WITH GEAR. ARR1
16BL

#BL-0B123 SPECIAL SCREW. ARR1
16BL

#BL-A54 CLAMP RING
ARR! BL16

#BL-A56 SPRINGS (3)
ARRI BL16

#BL-K209 SEGMENTS (3)
ARRI BL16

#BL-B54 SET OF 3 SCREWS
ARR1 BL16

AWA SOUND TRANSMITTER SPARE
CHOKE,MAIN HT #1TP81061

NAUTEL 10KW AMPFET TRANSMITTER
SPARES

LAMP,18V,0.026A,AMBER LENS
#BAPO8

INDUCTOR,
#139-2017

TRANSFORMER 415V,50/60HZ,3-PHA
SE,TB33 (FOR 10KW TX)

CONTROL/FAN AC TRANSFORMER
TB29

AC SMOOTHING CHOKE
TB19

CAPACITOR ELECTROLYTIC 30000MF
D 100vDC CCD17

CAPACITOR MODULATOR 10MF

CAPACITOR MODULATOR 20MF

[RN=1aTa\VinTal alalntate]

TECHNICAL CATALOGUE

UNIT
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

53709
53710
53711

53712
53713
53714

53715
53716

53718
53719
53720

53721

53726

53727

53728

53729

53730
53731
53732
53733

53734

53735

53736
53737
53738
53739
53740
53741

53742

| 53743
EACH|

53744

ITEM

DESCRPTION =~

Page 8!

CIRCUIT BREAKER 3 POLE 100A
SB06

CIRCUIT BREAKER 3 POLE 50A
SB05

CIRCUIT BREAKER 3 POLE 25A
SBO7

REFLECTOMETER BRIDGE
NAFP5/2

MONITOR MODULE
NAPC4

INDUCTOR ASSY (6A1ABA1) #
139-6021-1

FUSE #FCO5

INDUCTOR L1,L2,L3,L4 IN MOD.(S
/L 537-02) 139-2017

METER 0-15KW RF
MB33

METER 0-100DC VOLTS
MB34

METER 0-50DC AMPS
MB36

SCHOTTKY DIODE 100PIV. (CR2 -
CR9 NAA11 POWER AMP)
IR #50SQ100

CERAMIC STANDOFF. 95MM DIA.12
7MML. TAPPED 6-32. NL523W-01
-004

CERAMIC STANDOFF.12.7MM DIA.
38MML. TAPPED 8-32 NL523W-02
-012

CERAMIC STANDOFF. 19MM DIA.
38MML. TAPPED 10-32 NL523W-03
012

CERAMIC STANDOFF 19MM DIA.76
2MML. TAPPED 10-32 NL523W-03
-024

CAPACITOR,1000PF,10KV
#CYP06

CAPACITOR,1200PF,10KV
#CYPO7

CAPACITOR,1500PF, 10KV
#CYP08

CAPACITOR,1800PF, 10KV
#CYPO09

CAPACITOR,2200PF,6KV
#CYP10

CAPACITOR, 2700PF,6KV
#CYP11

CAPACITOR 3300PF8KV
#CYP12

CAPACITOR 3900PF,6KV
#CYP13

CAPACITOR 4700PF,6KV
#CYP14

CAPACITOR 5600PF4KV
#CYP15

CAPACITOR, 270PF,5KV
#CYP32

CAPACITOR 330PF5KV
#CYP33

CAPACITOR 390PF5KV
#CYP34

CAPACITOR 470PF5KV

| #CYP35

CAPACITOR 560PF5KV
#CYP36

EACF
EACH
k EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH:

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH




ITEM
st

53746

DESCRIPTION
CAPACITOR 680PF5KV

|#CYP37

RF TRANSFORMER (1A2T1)

- | #139-6120-3

RF TRANSFORMER (1AZT3)

| #139-6120-2

RF TRANSFORMER (1A2T4)

|#i24-7148

HYBRID COMBINER
{#124-7147

0 | COIL,0-25UH

| #139-8307
| INDUCTOR, 14.96UH

|#139-6158

{COIL0-17UH
| #139-6049

| COIL0-29UH

#139-6047

| INDUCTOR 3.1UH
| #139-8399

| INDUCTOR 2.14UH
| #130-8398

#139-8211

/ INDUCTOR,7.48UH
-~ 1#139-8212

‘| INDUCTOR 3.74UH
|#139-8213

50 | INDUCTOR1.87UH

#139-8214

| INDUCTOR,0935UH

| SURGE ARRESTOR,2KVDC (FOR 2.5K

W) #UC27

4 | SURGE ARRESTOR,28KVDC (FOR 5K
|w) sucar

| SURGE ARRESTOR 4.0KVDC (FOR 10
| Kw) sUC27

TRANSFORMER,L415V,50/60HZ 3-PH

| ASE,#TC23 (FOR 2.5KWTX)

TRANSFORMER,415V,50/60HZ,3-PHA

| SE#TC21 (FOR 50KWTX)
| INDUCTOR ASSY. (4A1A6A1)

| #139-6021

| RF DRIVE TUNING ASSY (4A1A6A2)
| #139-6000

| RELAY,LATCHING,24VDC,2PDT

#KAPO3

RELAY 4PDT 24VDC COIL 5A/230V

AC #KAPO5 14PIN SOCKET MTG O

| R SOLDER LUG GUARDIAN#
1 315-4C-24DC, OMRON#MY4 24DC TY

. | METER 5KW POWER
1 #MB32

| METER,2.5KW POWER

#MB4

| VOLTAGE PROBE,10KW

#NAFP6/2

VOLTAGE PROBE5KW
#NAFP6N

VOLTAGE PROBE,2.5KW

TVNZ SUPPLY GROUP

TECHNICAL CATALOGUE

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

“UNIT

EACH |

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

- | FWD/REFL.POWER PROBE 5KW

| #NAFP51

1 "NB MAY BE

| SUPPLIED AS A MODIFIED #NAFP5/

0 | FWD.REFL.POWER PROBE,25KW
| #NAFP5/3

| THERMISTOR 2K OHMS @ 25 DEG.C
|#Rxot

782 | CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC 1850 U

F 150VDC. C101 FOR PA. MODULE
NAA4 SANGA

MO #500182U150EC2B. 105 X 44 M

83 | THERMOSTAT 80 DEG C (SC17) #14

{604 ELMWOOD #2455RN-87 (146)
| (REF.
| NAS13 RECT/REG. MODULE)

0 | BARCO COLOUR EQUIPMENT SPARES

- | (MONITORS ETC.)

)1 | ESCUTCHEON FOR CVS20 MONITOR
| (SLIGHTLY DAMAGED)

02 | RACK MTG HARDWARE FOR CVS20 MO

| NITOR (ART.NO.C9824650)

3 | IC TDA3505 CVS #C137716

04 | IC 6821 CVS #C137236

| IC TDAt170 CVS #C1321642

06 | IC TDA3500 CHROMA PROCESSO

- | R,28-PIN DIL PACKAGE (CM-22 MO
_{NITOR)

1922 | IC,#TBA540Q REFOSC.16P QIL PA

~ | CK (SEE ALSO SIL 277-39

3 |1C,#TBA520 COLOUR DEMOD. 16P
| DIL PACKAGE

\ | 1C,4TBAB80Q

cvm)

5 | IC,#F351,0M, TCA660
| (cTvm2)

| ICHTAAT90/3
|(cTVMm2)

3930 | PTH 451 B POSITOR
~|crwz)

i | POT,PRE-SET 250 OHM #67404-004
{250 (CTVM2)

‘| RESISTOR 051 OHM #KH16018

—|cTvm)
RESISTOR 0.2 OHM #KH16018

(CTVM2)

Ji - POT,PRE-SET 250 OHM #67410

POT,PRE-SET 2K5 OHM #67410
POT,PRE-SET 500K OHM #67410

3 | POT,PRE-SET 500K OHM #67402
0 | POT,PRE-SET 470 OHM #VAO5V
52 | POT PRE-SET 2K2 OHM #VAOSV

CHOKE,10UH
#4823-158-17109 (2422-535-
00109)

POT,4K7 OHM

| #2322-350-70606
| DIODE,BB509 (MOD KIT) REPLACES

E25C5/E25C12 (SEE ALSO S/L 53

B
| DIODE #B40C1000

DIODE #B40C/2200 (REPLACES
B40C3200/2200)

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH

ITEM

EACH

EACH |5440¢
| BEYER, SLIMGARD & SUREGARD

EACH |

EACH |

EACH

EACH |

EACH |

DESCRIPTION

| RELAY 18VDC COIL,320 OHM,2PDT,

| 2A,28VDC CONTACTS8-PIN PLUG-I
| N. LRE #44 20 X 10 X

10MM H (#PMFDC 18/16)

84 | DRAWER HANDLE CATCH LEVER (PAI
_ | R-LEFT & RIGHT) EA = PAIR

| MULTIPLIER UNIT #13-2064 (F
| OR CTVM3/51)

STEENBECK FILM EDITOR SPARES

01 | CARBON BRUSH 29/06 E27
- 1#9955.0080.00

1ST1901 FOR MOTOR

| #KGC 608 28/RD/562

2 | SWITCH, TUMBLER

#9953.0072.00
| ST1901

0 HEADSETS & SPARES. ASTROLITE,

| -PROPITEM- HEADSET, 6K EARPHO
- | NES INDEPENDENTLY WIRED, NOISE
CNCLLNG MIC. C/W AMP #1650

0. #P0610 PLUG ASTROLITE #S42

30 | -PROPITEM- HEADSET, 800 OHM D
YNAMIC TRANSDUCER, 200 OHM MIC
. BEYER #DT109

3 -PROPI{TEM- HEADSET, SUREGARD.

HEADSET, SLIMGARD #8809
| #8809

{ EAR CUSHION
#BN 59-12/A FOR
BEYER DT109

| HEADBAND COVER
| #BN 59-18/A FOR
| BEYER DT109

35 | CORD
| #KN109.0 FOR
| BEYER DT109

| CAPSULE, 200 OHM MICROPHONE FO
| R BEYER #DT109

| CAPSULE, 800 OHM EARPIECE FOR
BEYER #DT109

| HEADSET, ONE EARPIECE ONLY & M
| ICROPHONE, WITH CORD #K109.0

| EARPIECE 800

| OHM, MICROPHONE 200 OHM BEYER

0| FILM & FILM HANDLING EQUIPMENT
| SPARES & ACCESSORIES

| REGISTER PIN PLATE #6 FOR C1R
M2-16MM-2T SPLICER

| SPROCKET PUNCH FOR CIR M2-16MM
" | 2T SPLICER

ARM #4 FOR CIR M2-16MM-2T SPLI
CER

05 | CEMENT,FILM(12 OZ BOTTLE)FORMU
|LAS

SPRING LOCKING DEVICE,EASTON #
‘| 14 FOR 16MM EASTON #26 FILM RE
| WINDER

FILM,LEADER,16MM X 300M ROLL O
PAQUE GREEN,NON-PERFORATED

. PAINTED LEADER, 16MM X 1000FT
MYLAR BASE. FPC CAT. NO. 6000

5 | FILM,COUNTDOWN LEADER, 16MM X 3
| 60M (1200°) ROLL.

1AL A MAVAIRE N ATE AR COADCWE u4d2

Page 90

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

CANU




